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Division |
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

2loo0 GENERAL

L This covershest has been prepared In a generic outline form following the standards set by
the Construction Standards Institute (CS\). It Is for the convenience of the Contractor/Ouner.
Thie outline Is Intended to work with a materlal selection list following the (CS format. Not all
items are necsssarlly required to complste this specific projsct. Coordinate with
Contractor/Ouner for complste llsting of epecifications. Within thie covershest It ulll etats,
'Coordinate with materiale finish selection schedule’.

2. These drauings are copyighted. ARCHITECTURAL INNOVATIONS P.9. retains all rights,
ounership and copyight of thls deslgn under the federal copyright act. Reproductlons of
llustrations or working drawings In any form ls by authorization of ARCHITECTURAL
INNOVATIONS PS. only.

3. Authorized reproductions must bear the name of ARCHITECTURAL INNOVATIONS P5.

4. Construction/uorking drawings by their very nature are diagrammatic and do not purport to
shou all detalls or conditions of construction. Questions generally arise to the
architectural/design Intent and to construction technical detalling within these drawings. As
clarifications, interpretations, and revisions are all part of the construction procees.
ARCHITECTURAL INNOVATIONS PS5, therefore shall not be liable for any direct, Indirect, or
consecuential damages as a result of not participating in the construction procese.

5.Do not vary or modify the work shown, except with written Instruction from ARCHITECTURAL
INNOVATIONS P.S. Report discrepancies and/or omissions to the architect inmediately.

©. Due to the nature of construction and the building process there will be bidder design
and Contractor/Ouner selection of the bullding products, components, and assembligs. This
sst of working drawings Is considered a "bullder set' and does not Include specifications or
bullding materlals list. Therefore It Is the Contractor/Ouners responsibliity to provide and
coordinate specifications, Including product selection and Installation or assembly.
ARCHITECTURAL INNOVATIONS P.$. assumes no liability or reeponolbllltj for discrepancies or
conflicts which occur thr Contractor/Ouner Iflec materials and their respective
installation. ARCHITECTURAL INNOVATIONS P.5. aseumes no liabillity or responsibllity for any
Items, which may be called out or referred to by manufacturer as brand name. Items called out
are dona so for convenlence only.

1. Do not scale these drauings for critical dimensions. Verify all dimensions and datum's
before commencing work and be responsible for thsir accuracy. Report discrepanciss and/or
omigsions to the architect inmediately.

8. The Contractor/Ouner Is responsible for coordinating work with all tracles to ensure pr
and adequate Interface of all trade works. The contractor shall be responsible for all
required safsty precautions and procedures required to do this work.

2 Except as specifically defined otherulse, interpretation fior all definitions, abbreviations,
and supplemental definitions shall follow accepted referenced standards.

12. All work. within this contract shall represent that of Incustry standards for the respective
tracdkes In the location In which the project Is built.

All references to IRC, | BC. and WSE.C are references
to the 2018 code updates ¢ WA state Amendments.

21022 MISCELLANEQUS ASCETELY REQUIRETENTS.

L Provide craul space access, minimum [8' x 24° unobstructed access through the floor, 16* x
24" through perimeter walls and below grade accsses, per |.RC.section R4084. Insulate and
weathsr-strip per WSEC R42224. Allow 18' minimum space under wood Jolsts and 12 minimum
space undler wood dirders.

2. Provide attic access, minimum 22 x 30" with 30" minimum headroom, at unobstructed readily
accessible opening, per |IRC. section R8Z1). Insulate and weather-strip per WSEC R4022.4.
reduirements.

3. Provide ventilation per IRC. as follows:

A) Craul space ventllation: Minimum net area shall be not less than | e.f. per 300 o.f. under
floor area. Required openings shall be evenly placed to provide cross ventllation of ths
space except one side of the bullding shall be permitted to have no ventilation openings
per section R4282,

B) Attic ventilation: Minimum nst area shall be not Isse than | ef. per 50 ef. of attic area
or | of. per 300 sf. of attic area If at least 40 percent, and not more than 50 percent, of the
required ventllating area Is provided by ventllators located In the upper portion of the
space to be ventllated, and Is no more than 3 feet below ths ridge or highest point of the
space. The balance of required ventllation to be provided by eave or cornice vents per
IRC. section REO62 and WSELC. requirements.

4. Slope all decks, walks, criveways, exterior door landings, and patios away from bullding.
Minimum I/4* per foot.

5. Provide approved rumbers or addresses in such a position as to be plainly visble and
legible from the strest or road fronting ths property per IRC. section R3I13L

6. Garage/Mouse separation:

A) Garage cellings separating attic spaces shall be protected with I/2' GUB. When
garagss are bensath habitable rooms, ths callinge shall be covered with5/8' type 'x' GUB on
the garage side. lhere the separation Is a floor/celling assembly, the structure shall be
protected with 1/2' GUB. per IRC. table R3026.

B) Door between garage and house shall be a self closing solid wood core, honeycomb
core steel, or 20-minute fire rated door having a minimun thickness of |-3/8' per IRC. section
R3025..

C) Ducts In the garage and ducts penetrating ths walls or cellings separating the duelling
from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum No. 26 gage sheet steel or other approved
material and shall have not openinge Into the garage per IRC. R30252.

D) Garage floor shall slope to facllitate the movement of liquids to a drain or toward the
main vehicle entry dooruay.

7. Etair assembly:

A) Minimum heacroom height 6'-8* per IRC. section R31.72.

B) Minimum stair tread d 12° with a 36' minimum widith, measured above handrall height.
Maximum riser haight 1-3/4' per IRC. sections R3IT5

c) ToF of handrall shall be 34' minimun and 38" maximum above tread rosing and not less
than 1-1/2° from the wall. Return rall ends to wall per IRC. ssction R3IL1E.

D) Install fire blocking betwssn stringers at ths top and bottom of each run

per IRC. section R302.I.

E) Cover usable spacs under stairs with |/2* GUB per IRC. section R302.1.

8. Laundry Chutes ¢ Dumbualter Shafts - provide 5/8' type 'x' GUB or 26 gage shest mstal
with lock Jolnts on all openings to shaft surfaces shall be self closing solid core door 1-3/8'.
9. Fireblocking shall be provided in wood-frame construction In the following locations:

A) In concesled spaces of etud walls and partitions, including furred spaces and parallel

rows of studls or staggered studs, as follows:
| vertically at the celling and floor levels.
2. Horizontally at Intervale not exceeding 10 fest.

B) At all Intercomections betueen concesled vertical and horizontal spaces such as occur
at soffite, drop cellings and cove cellinge.

C) In concesled spaces betuween stalr stringers at the top and bottom of ths run. Enclosed
spaces under stairs shall comply with Section R3221.

D) At openings around vents, pipes, ducts, cables and uwires at celling and floor level, with
and approved material to resiet the free passage of flame and products of combustion.

E) For the fireblocking of chimneys and fireplaces, see Section RIGO3.19.

F) Fireblocking of comices of a two-famlly duelling Is required at ths line of swelling unit

ration.
12. Fireblocking shall consist of the following materlale per IRC. R322I11.

A) 2 nominal lumber.

B) Tuo thickness of |' nominal lumber with broken lap Joints.

cl) One thickness of %4;' wood structwral panels with Joints backed by %4;' wood structural
panels.

D) One thickness of %' particleboard uith Joints backed by %' particleboard.

E) One ) gypeun board.

F) One )i’ cement-based millboard.

G) Batts or blankste of mineral wool or glase fiber or other approved materlals Installed In
such a mamer as to be securely retained In place.

Il. Structural design criteria: These notes are provided for convenlence only and do not imply
that complets structural analysie has besn done on this structure.
A) Truse Loading: (UNO)

Top chord live load: 25pef
Top chord dead load: Tpsf
(15 pef, I tile)

Bottom chord live load: 1@psf without storage

20pef If limitsd storage
3@psif If slesping room
TOTAL LOAD: 42pef

or S2psf
or 62psf

B) Roof live load: 25 pef (UNO.)
C) Floor live load: 42 psf (UNO. Deck Live Load €9 psf UNO.
D) &tair and corridor live load: 40 psf
E) Mechanical unite: weights provided by manufacturer
F) Wind: 12 mph (UNOJ
G) Selemic Design Category: D(2) (UNO.)
H) Allowgble soll pressure: Unless a solls report by a qualified engineer
Is provided, all footings and foundations shall be on assunsd 1500 psf
bearing capacity unless othsruise noted on drawing.
J) Equivalent fluld pressure 35 pcf. (UNO.)
K) All footinge to be located below the frost line depth: 18* (UNO.)

2lozz Ml (o.)] Y

. Prefabricated Fireplaces and Solid Fuel Burning Appliances per IMC. and IRC. Chapter 10I:
A) Solid fuel buming appliances include airtight stoves, fireplace stoves, room
heaters/fireplace stoves, factory bullt fireplaces, and fireplace Inserts, and all shall comply with
the provisions of IMC.
B) Metal Chimneys shall be enclosed above the story In which the appliance served is
located, In walls having one hour fire resistance rating, and with a space on all sides bstween

chimney and enclosing walls sufficient for examination and repair for entire chimney. Walle shall bs

without openings per IMC.
C) Provide fireblocking at chimney per IRC. section R3QLIL
D) Install metal fireplace with hearth and surrouncls per mamufacturere specifications.
E) Prefabricated fireplaces, chimeys, and related components to bear UL. or ICBO
seal of approval and be Installed per manufacturers requirements.
13. Fireblocking per IRC. sections R302.Il.

T I TS

L All construction shall conform to ths 2018 International Residential Code (IRC),

2018 International Bullding Code (IBLC.), 2018 International Fire Code (IFC.),

2018 International Mechanical Code (IMLC.), 2018 Uniform Plumbing Code (UPLC.),

2018 Washington State Energy Code (WSEC) and be In accordance uith all State Laws and
Regulations and varlous s | by Jurledictional requirements and local authorities.
2. Arrange Inspections that are mandatory due to Jurlsdictional requirements.

Q1500 CONSTRICTION FACILITIES AND TEMPORARY CONTROLS

l. Provide Temporary Facllities - Including electricity, uater, and temporary tollet, per
Juriedlictional requirements.

2. Provide Contemporary Controls - Including erosion sedliment and surface water control and
entrapment dluring construction per Jurisdictional requirements.

END DIVISION |

Division 2
SITE WoRK

02200 EARTHUORK

Part 3 - Execution

l. Rough grading: 4' belouw finish grading unless otheruwise specified.
Finish grading: Landscaping division ©2320.

Excavatlion, backfilling, and compacting fior structures as nesded.
Excavation, backsilling, and compacting for pavenent as nesded.
Hauling and dlisposal of excavated material as nescled.

. Importing of material as needed.

Rock removal as nesded.

2 AV

ARWAWLN

Part 2 - Product
.. Walk, road, and parking paving:

A Asphalt 2', class B, over 3' crushed rock or 2' ATB.

B. Crushed rock 5/8' minus.

C. Concrete per Division 3:

l. Finish and color:
Cocerdinate with materials finish selection schedule.

2. Unit Pavers: |. Coordinate with materials finish selection scheduls.
3. Pavemert marking: . Coordinate with materials finish selection scheduls.

02700 SEWAGE AND DRAINAGE

Part 2 - Product
L Subdrainage systems:
A Foundation drainage 4' SDR 35 or sched. 40 rigid PVC perforated pipe embedded in
pea gravel or clean crushed rock and urapped In filter fabric.
2. Storm ssuwage systeme:
A Exterlor catch basins, grates, and frames:
L Coordinate uwith materlals finish selection schedluls.
B. Culverte:
L Coordinate uith materiale finish selection scheduls.
C. Draln pipe: 4' ADS non-perforated tight line.
3. Sanitary sewage systems:
A. Ssuage collection linss 8' PVC unless cast Iron Is noted.
B. Septic eystem: Per drauings of biddsrs designer.
Part 3 - Execution
l. Subdralinage eystem:
A Slope to draln and surround In well craining material per details.
2. Surface dralnage per IRC. ssction R40I3.

22820 SIIE MPROVEIENTS

Part 2 - Product
. Irrigation system: Bidder design

L Coordinate with materials finish selection echedule.
2. Fences and gates:

L Coordinate with materials finish selection schedule.

02300 L ANDSCAPING

Part 2 - Product
Bidder Design

END DIVISION 2

Divlsion 3
CONCRETE

23120 CONCRETE FORMUORK

Part 3 - Execution

l. Formuork and bracing for structural cast-In place concrete shall be by subcontractor and
meet ths requirements of the drawings and industry standards.

2. All formuork shall be placed in such a mamer as to allow cast-in place concrete to be
placed on solid substrate and to allow structural support members to sit below ths frost line.

22200 CONCRETE REINFORCING

Part 2 - Product

. Relnforcing stesl: Deformed bar sizes and locations per plans and detalls. Grade €0, Fy'
= 60ksl per IRC. section R404.13371). Unless otheruise noted per Engineer.

2. Uslded wire fabric: at locations psr plans and detalls: 6x6, Wl.4x]4ULF,

Part 3 - Execution

l. A minimum lap for all bare shall be 40 diameters taken from the emallest bar. Provide corner
bars to match horizontal reinforcement. Minimum coverage per detalls and IRC. ssction
R40413314.

Cf ACCESSORIES

Part 2 - Product

L Anchor bolts: 1/2*¢ triple zinc ZMAX (Gle5 per ASTM A&53) hot dipped galvanized stesl
(ASTM 183 for Anchore), with a minimun T embedment, per IRC. section R423.16, unless otheruise
noted per Engineer.

2. Washers: 3'x3'x1/4* sq. triple 2inc ZMAX (GI85 per ASTM A653) hot dipped galv. steel
(ASTM 153 for Anchors), plate washers per IRC. ssction R6D2.Ill. Uniess othsruise noted per
Engineer.

Part 3 - Execution

l. Anchor bolts at &'-@"' oc. max. for one story ¢ 4'-0" oc. for bulldings over two stories In
height, I2* from comers and Joints, with a minimum embedment of T. Provide a minimum of (2)
bolts per plate section per IRC. section R4D3.16.

23320 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE

Part 2 - Product

l. Structural concrete: Design f'c = 2500 psl min 5-1/2 sacks of cement per cubic yard of
concrete and a maximum of 6.2 gallons of water per 94lb sack of cement at 28 days. Max
slump i1s 4'. segregation of materlals to be prevented. Use F'c = 3000 psl concrete at 28
days with air entraiment only for concrete exposed to weather, In accordance uwith IRC. Table
R4222. Speclal Inspection not required unless noted otheruwise per Engineer.

2. Architectural concrste: for exposed aggregate finish (washed), fc = 2000 pel at 28 days,
with 3/8' round aggregats.

23300 CAST-IN-FLACE CONCREIE (cont)

3. Admixtures:
A. All concrete shall have water recucing adnmixtures except for footings.
B. Alr entrainment shall be 5-1% In all concrete exposed to weather, IRC. Table R4022
C. Coloring agent:
l. Coordinate with materlals finish selsction schedluls.
Part 3 - Execution

END DIVISION 3

Division 4 Division 1 Divieion 9 Division |5
MASONRY THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION FINISHES MECHANICAL
24100 MORTAR 150 4 5000 GENERAL
Part 2 - Product Part 2 - Product 20250 GYPIM WALLBOARD Part-+——Seneral-
1 Tyoe ™' or '6' mortar uith Integral waterproofing agent per IRC. section R606.2.1 Part 2 - Product

Part 3 - Execution
. Per IRC. ssction Re26.2

24150 MASONRY ACCESSORIES

Part 2 - Product

L Anchors and Ties: To be corrosion-resistant metal ties per IRC. section R10384.
2. Jolnt reinforcement: Standlard strand no. 9 US. gage uire per IRC. section R1238.
Part 3 - Execution

L Per IRC. Chapter 1.

24200 UINIT HASONRY

Part 2 - Product
l. Brick masonry:
A Exterlor locations: name/mfg:
l. Coordinate uith materials finish selection schedule (by others).
B. Interlor locations: name/mfg:
l. Coordinate uith materials finish selection schedule (by others).
C. Paversiplanters: name/mfg:
| Coordinate with materials finish selection schedule (by others).
2. Concrete masonry unite: grade N-1 CMU, unless otheruise Indicated sizes per drauings.
A Special units:
| Coordinate with materials finish eelection schedule (by others).
3. Glaess masonry unite: (glass block) Per IRC. section ReO1.
A Exterior locations: name/mfg:
l. Coordinate with materials finish selection schedule (by othere).
B. Interlor locations: name/mfg:
| Coordinate uith materials finish selection schedule (by others,).

Part 3 Execution
l. Brick and veneer:

A Brick veneer shall be eupported on footinge, foundation, or other non-combustible
supports. It shall have I5* felt backing and No. @ gauge, non corrosive ties at | per each 2 sf.
of vereg. Provide |' minimum air betuesn veres and backing. Provide approved
flashing at base of venesr uwith 3/16" min. round wespholes at 33' oc. max, located Immediately
above the flashing, extending from the air space to ths exterior. Veneer shall support no load
other than Ite own weight and the vertical dead lead of veneer above. Provide angle iron
eupport at doors, windows, and other openings per Re26.10.

2. Concrete masonry unit (CMU)

A Concrete masonry unit walls shall be constructed to conform to ASTM C2. It shall be laid

up, relnforced, and anchored ae shown on drauings.

24422 STONE
Part 2 - Product
l. As shown on drauings.
A Exterlor locations: name/mfg:
l. Coordinate uith materials finish selection schedule (by others).
B. Interlor locatione: name/mfg:
l. Coordinate uith materials finish selection scheclule (by others).

Part 3 Execution
I.mStons Vsnesr:Adhered per manufacturer's Installation inetructions and In accordance uith IRC.
23121
A. On exterlor stud walls, adhered masonry veneer shall be Installed:
l. Minimum of 4 inches above the earth
2. Minimum of 2 Inches above paved areas. or
3.Minimum of 172 Inch above exterior waking surfaces which are supported by the same
foundation that suoports the exterior wall.
B. Flashing at foundlation:
l. A corrosion-risistant screed or flashing of a mininun ©2I2-Inch or 26-gage galvanized
or plastic with a minimun vertical attachment flange of 3% inches shall be Installed.

END DIVISION 4

DIVISION 5
METALS

25050 METAL FASTENNGS

Part 2 - Product

l. Bolte: Use sizes and shapes per , Or a8 needed for Intended purposes. Bolts, nuts and
cut washers In contact uith treated wood to be triple zinc ZMAX (GI85 per ASTM Ae53) hot
dipped galvanized stesl (ASTM 153 for Anchore).

25500 METAL FABRICATION

Part 2 - Product

l. Handralle and guardralle: Provide In slzes and locations as shown per dug.
END DIVISION 5

Divislon &

WOOD AND PLASTICS

[ A7) (o]

Part 2 - Product

l. Framing Lumber: Framing lumber shall be marked In conformance uith the United States Dept. of
Commerce, Standard Reference No. PS 20 (DOC PS 20) standards. All Kin dried minimum 19%.
Jolst and rafters: (2x6 and larger) Hem-Fir 2 or better.

. Beams and stringers: (4x and larger) Doug-Fir R or better.

. Post and timbers: Doug-Fir ¥,

Stucls, plates, and misc. light framing: Hem-Fir %2 or better.

. ' 1" Joists and Engineered beams: Per manufacturer.

Glus laminated timber:

| Simple span: 24F v4 DFN3UN

2 Continuous or cantllever: 24F V8 DF/DF

G. All other lumber: Hem-Fir Standard or better.

H. Plyuood/oriemted strand board (0SB.). APA graded.

| Wall sheathing: ees 'TYPICAL BUILDING MATERIALS' list on the duge.

J. Floor sheathing: see 'TYPICAL BUILDING MATERIALS LIST'on the dug.

K. Other: As noted on drauinge.

L. All wood members In contact with exposed concrete to be prassure treated members.

2. Particle Board: APA. graded
A Underlayment
|. Floors: 5/8' (UNO.)
2. Shest vinyl: I/4' (UNO.) ses division 9
3. Cabinst surfaces 3/4' (UNO.)
3. Trusses:

A. Prefabricated comeactor plate wood roof trusses shall be designed and stamped by the
manufacturer In accordance with the ‘design specification for metal plate comected wood
trusses'. Design drauings and detalls to be avallable upon request.

B. See 'Roof Framing Notss' on drauings.

C. Roof design, layout, loading, and bracing shall be by manufacturer.

D. Field alterations of truss must be designed by manufacturer.

4. Fasteners and adhesives: All nails shall be common wire of sizes for Intendled purpose per
IRC. table R602.3(1). Attach timber Jolsts to flush headers and beame with Simpson ‘U' hanger
series or equal to sult intended purpose. Simpson comectors at other locations as outlined per
drawings. Bolt heads, nuts, and cut washers per Division 5. Comectors and fasteners in contact
with treated wood to be triple zinc ZMAX (GI85 per ASTM A653) hot dibped galv. steel (ASTM
153 for Fastsners), stainless steel, silicons bronzs, or copper & reduired per duges.

5. Post to mat footing comnection. Provide pressure treated post and positive comsction to
footing per |RC. section 5229.

6. Al exposed due laminated wood, If not protected by a roof or eave, must be
preservative-treated.

mmoowp

Part 3 - Execution
l. The following will apply unless shown on drawings. All wood framing detalls ehall be
constructed to the minimum standarde In the IRC. All framing shall conform to the requirements of
Chaptere 5,6, and & of the IRC. Minimum nalling ehall conform to table Re®23(1) of the IRC.
Helght and spacing of studs shall conform to table Re®2.3(5) of the IRC.
26200 FINSH CARPENTRY
Part 2 - Product
|. Cabinete:
A. Coordinate with materlals finish selection echedule (by others).
2. Milluork and casing:
A Coordinate uith materlals finish selection schadule (by others).
3. Paneling:
A. Coordinate uith materiale finish selection schedule (by others).
4. Stair and handrall by:
A Coordinate with materials finlsh selection schedule (by others).
B. Ses division OI022.1 misc. assembly requirements.
5. Bookcases and bullt-In shelves:
A. Coordinate with materials finlsh selection schedule (by others).
©. Plastic laminate and solid surface material:
A Coordinate uith materials finish selection scheclule (by others).

END DIVISION &

. Per IRC. section R4D6.
Part 3 - Execution
L Per IRC. section R4D6.

21190 YAPOR AND A|R RETARDER

Part 2 - Product
L Ground cover: & mil polysthylene: black, with 12' minimum lap.
2. Bullding wrap: see the ‘TYPICAL BUILDING MATERIALS' list on the drawings.

Part 3 - Execution
L See Division I, Energy Requirements.

21200 INSULATION
Part-2—~Froduct—
l. Flberglass or mineral wood batts, bloom mineral wool, and extruded polystyrene:
A Ualls: . See the 'TYPICAL BUILDING MATERIALS' list on the dugs.
B. Celling: |. Sse ths 'TYPICAL BUILDING MATERIALS' list on the duge.
C. Floor: |. Ses ths 'TYPICAL BUILDING MATERIALS' list on the duge.
D. 8lab on Grade: R-10 (per WSEC. Table R422.11.
2. Insulating foam: A. Standard sealant foam.

Part 3 - Execution

l. See division I1: energy requirements

2. Provide Insulation markere for bloun-in or sprayed Insulation every 300 sq ft.
Markere shall face the attic accese per ECC Sec 303111

3. Craul Space/Cantllevered floors: Insulation shall be Inetalled to maintain
permanent contact with the underside of the sub-floor decking. Insulation
supports shall be Installed so spacing le no more than 24* on center. Cantllsvered
floor vents shall be placed below the lower surface of the floor Insulation.

271200 ROCFING MATERIAL
Part 2 - Product
l. Shingles and roofing tlles:
A the 'TYPICAL BUILDING MATERIALS' list on the drauinge
2. Membrane roofing: A. 3-ply hot mopped.

Part 3 - Exscution
l. Install per manufacturer's recommendation and Chapter 9 of ths IRC.

21460 SIDING MATERIAL

Part 2 - Product

L Siding: A. See the 'TYPICAL BUILDING MATERIALS' list on the drauinge.
2. Trim: A Ses the 'TYPICAL BUILDING MATERIALS' list on ths drauings.

3. Soffits: A. Ses the 'TYPICAL BUILDING MATERIALS' list on the drawings.
4. Other: A. Ses the 'TYPICAL BUILDING MATERIALS' list on the drauings.

Part 3 - Execution
l. Install per manufacturer's recommendation and Chapter 1 of the IRC.

Part 2 - Product
l. Min. 26 Gauge galvanized, prefinished.

Part 3 - Execution
. Install per Chapter 1 and 9 of the IRC.

A) Flashing againet a vertical sideuall shall be by the step-flashing method. The flashing
shall be a minimum of 4' high and 4' wide. At ths end of ths vertical sidsuall the step flashing
shall be tumed out In a manner that directs water away from the wall and onto the roof and/or
gutter, Per IRC. R30321

21122 ROOFING SPECIALTIES
Part 2 - Product
l. vents:
A. Ridge vent: manufactured by:
l. Coordinate with materials finish selection schedule (by others).
B. Muelroom vent: manufactured by:
l. Coordinate with materiale finish selection schedule (by othere).
2. Gutters:
A. Continuous alum. precoated:
1. Style: K profile
2. Color: Match fascla
3. Douwnepoute:
A 2x3 rectangular aluminum precoated:
l. Color: Match fascla & trim
B. Tie to | drain system.

21800 SKYLIGHTS

Part 2 - Product
l. Skylighte to conform with IRC. section R308.6.
2. Manufacturer: A. Coordinate uith materials finish selection schedule (by others).

21900 SKALANTS AND CAULKING

Part 2 - Product
l. Cauking A. Styrene butadens cauking (SBR) L Color: Match siding

END DIVISION 1

Division 8
DOORS AND WINDOWS

28200 WOoOD DOORS (Louwer Level, Main Level, Upper Level)

Part 2 - Product

l. Panel wood doors: A. Coordinate uith materials finish selection schecule (by others).

2. Flush wood doors: A. Coordinate with materlals finish selection schedule (by others).

3. 6tile and rall(store door} A. Coordinate w/materials finish selection echedule (by others).
4. Patlo door: A. Coordinate uith materiale finleh selection schedule (by others).

5. Other: A Coordinate with materials finish selection schedule (by others).

28300 SPECIALTY DOORS
Part 2 - Product
1. Sliding glase door:
A. Coordinate with materials finish selection schedule (by others).
2. Garage door: (maks/style): (ses division 11460)
A. Coordinate with materials finish selection schedule (by others).

22600 /VINYL W
Part 2 - Product
l. Nots: Egress -

A Evaxlmlg room ehall have at |least one operable window with a net clear openl
of 5.1 af. Thenet clear opening height shall be a minimum of 24°, with a minimum net clear wid
of 20", and a finished slll height of not more than 44' above the floor, per IRC. section R3ID.

B. Safety dlaze per LRC. section R328.

C. Ses plans for egress and operation.

2. Manufactured by:
A. Color: L Coordinate with materiale finish selection echedule (by others).
B. Stye: . Coordinate uith materials finish selsction schedule (by cthers).

Part 2 - Product

l. Type: A. Coordinate with materials finish selection echedule (by others).

2. Weather Stripping: A. Coordinate uith materials finish selection schedule (by others).
3. Thresholds: A. Coordinate withmaterlals finish selection schedule (by others).

22220 GLAIING

Part 2 - Product

l. Glass thickness to be dstermined by size and wind loading per LRC. section R328.
2 Safety glaze per |RC. section R308.

3. Mirrore to be slivered /4’ float plate glass.

END DIVISION &

. Walle: Ses the ‘TYPICAL BUILDING MATERIALS' list on ths drawinge.
A Finish: |. Coordinate with Contractor/Ouner material selections.
2. Celling: See the 'TYPICAL BUILDING MATERIALS' list on the drauings.
A Finleh: |. Coordinate with materlals finieh selsction schadlule.
3. Wall and celling finishes shall have a flame spread Inclex of not greater than 200, and a
smoke-developed Index of not greater than 450 per IRC. R3022.
4. Code required areas:
A Type "X: GIB as required.
L See division 2I002 misc. assembly requirements.
B. Waterproof GUB as req'd at wet or damp locations per IRC. section R10242.
5. Wonderboard or duroc at all tile locations (UNO.)
6. Metal corner bead profile:
L Coordinate with materials finish selection scheduls.

Part 3 - Execution
l. Apply as required In IRC. Chapter 1 and Table R122.(3). Nall or screw In place per tabls.

2220 TILE
Part 2 - Product
| Ceranmic, quarry, and marble tlles:
A. Coordinate with materiale finish selection schedule (by others ).

Part 3 - Execution
|. Refer to manufacturer's recommendations.

23550 WOoD FLOORING
Part 2 - Products | Type:

A Coordinate with materials finish selection schedule (by others ).
2350 RESILIENT FLOORING

A Coordinate uith materials finish selection schedule (by others ).

22680 CARFETING
Part 2 - Products |, and Pad:
A Coordinate with materlals finish selection schsdule (by others).
2309 PANT
art 7 - uc

l. Painting over prepared surface per manufacturer's recommenclations
A. Coordinate uith materlals finish selection echedule (by others).

Part 2 - Products
. Type: A. Coordinate uith materials finish selection schedule (by others).

END DIVISION 9

Division 12
SPECIALTIES

ou
Part 2 - Products
|. Harduware cloth ecresn 1/4' x I/4* on eoffit vents as dstalled.
2. Continuous 2* performed metal soffit vent as detalled.
3. Roof vent (See Division 2T100)
4. Other vents as noted per plans.

1220 PREFABRICATED FIREPLACES
Part 2 - Products
l. LocationModel/Accessorigs:
A Coordinate with materials finish selection schedule (by others).
Part 3 - Execution
l. See division QI002.12 for misc. assembly requirements for fireplaces.

2420 VICES
Part 2 - Products
| Bullding numberse:
A. Coordinate with materiale finish sslection echeduls (by othsrs).
Part 3 - Execution
I Inetall In location per Jurlsdictional requirements.

2822 TOILET ATH IES
Part 2 - Products
|. Tollet and bath acceseorise:
A Coordinate with materials finish selection schedule (by othere).

12200 WARDROBE AND CLOSET SPECIALTIES
Part 2 - Producte
| Storage Closst:

A. Coordinate with materials finish selection schadule (by others).
2. Clothes Closets:

A Coordinate with materials finish selection schedule (by others).
3. Pantry.

END DIVISION 1@

Division |l
EQUIPMENT

Part 2 - Prodlicte
| vacuum cleaning system:
A Coordinate with materials finish selection schedule (by others).

| ) Tl QU
Part 2 - Products
|. Garage door opener(s).

A. Coordinate with materials finish selection schedule (by others).
2. Ironing board cabinet (or draver).

A. Coordinate with materials finish selection schedule (by othere).
3. Fres-standing appliances:

A Coordinate with materials finish sslection schedule (by othere).

END DIVISION I

Division 12
FURNISHINGS

2500 UNDOW TREATMENT
Part 2 - Products
| Window treatment: A. Coordinate with materiale Finish selection schedule (by others).

END DIVISION 12

Division 13
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

1352 POOLS
Part 2 - Products . Bidder design

12156 HOT TUR
Part 2 - Products
L By
A. Coordinate with materlals finish selection schedule (by others).

END DIVISION 1B

Division 4
CONVEYING SYSTEMS

14120 DUTBWAITER
Pat-2=Frochcts—
| Dumbualter: A. Manufacturer/model number:
l. Coordinate with materiale finish selection schedule (by others).

END DIVISION 14

l. Mechanical system to be bidder design.
2. Regulatory requirements:

A Rsfer to Division | Gensral Rsquirsmente.

B. See plans for total maximum Btu.

C. Heating and cooling equipment shall be sized based on bullding loade calculated in
accordance with ACCA manual J or other approved heating and cooling caleulation
methodologies. Per Mi4013
3. Contractor work out plumbing and HV.AC diagram layout.

A, Coordinate uwith other trades.

15400 PLUMBING
Part 2 - Product
l. Plpes and Flttln%e:
A. Waste 4 soll: ABS plastic of sizes reqd for the intended purposs.
l. Provide cast Iron with compression neocprene Joints per locations shown on the
drauinge.
2. Provide clean-cuts at bende.
B. vents: ABS
C. Gas: Per cods, verlfy location of appliances.
l. Provide an approved earthquake shutoff valve Installed in the building eupply line
Immediately after the gas meter. The valve shall be located outside of the structure
and be acceselble.
D. Uater Line:
|. Below Grade: |1/4* tyoe K with/hard solder
2. Above Grade: Type L w/soft solder
2. Plumbing equipment:
A. Hot water heater: (Duals In tandem)
l. Size per UPLC. 50| and Table 521 and Jurledictional amenciments.
2. Coordinate with ounsr's material selsction (by others).
B. Hose bib, frost proof typs: Mansfield units
C. Main ehut-off valve In garage.
D. Plumbing fixtures L. Coordinate with owners material sslection (by others).
3. Imrigation: (bidder design)
A Provide 'T* comection In main line In garage by main shut-off valve uith ssparate
shut-off and drain valve.

15402 PLUMBING (cont)
4. Automatic Sprirkler System: (bidder design)

Part 3 - Exscution
l. The inetaller to design the system to appropriate Jurledictional requirements and function in
a manner consistent with Industry standards. Refer to general requirements.

15500 HVAC
Part 2 - Product
L Forced Alr:
A. Fumace system:
l. Coordinate with materials finish selection scheclule (by others).
B. Duct work and Insulation:
l. Coordinate with materials finish selection schedule (by others).
C. Arr cleaner:
l. Coordinate with materials finish selection schedule (by others).
D. Controle:
l. Coordinate with materiale finish selection scheclule (by others).
E. Reglsters with adjustable supply:
l. Coordinate uith materials finish selection schedule (by others).
F. Provide firestopping at B' vent location per IRC. sections R3D2.
2. Fane: ess division I1 ensrgy requirements.
3. See floor plans for Whole House Vertilation requirements.
4. Vents:
l. Coordinate with materials finish selection schedule (by others).
5. Exhaust Ducts:
A. Terminate outslde bullding and equip with backdraft dampers per IRC. section
Mi501323.
6. Dryer Ducte:
A Cloths Dryers shall be exhausted In accordance with manufactures instructions ¢ IRC.
Mi502.
B. Protective shield plates shall be placed per IRC. MIE225.

Part 3 - Execution

L The installer to design the system to appropriate Jurisdictional requirements and function in
a manner consistent with indlustry standards. Refer to general requirements.

END DIVISION &

Division l6
ELECTRICAL

16000 GENERAL
Part | - General
L Electrical systems to be bidder designed.
2. Regulatory requirements: refer to Division | - General Requirements.
3. Contractor to provide slectrical diagramming layouts, design circultry: follow lighting plan
If provided.
A Coordinate with other trades.

16200 POUER
Part 2 - Product
. Wire and Boxes.
A VYolt: 12 6A (3) Wire
L GFl 8 Damp Locatlions

B. Low voltage: standard type
2. Panels: Circult breaker box fully labeled

A. Capaclty: Bidder Design

B. Circultry: Bidder Design
3. Grounding:

A Provide (1) 2 112" schedule 82 PVYC condult at concrete stem wall for electrical eervice
and (1) 5/8' diameter x 8'2' long galvanized rod (4 Ufer ground) for elsctrical grounding.
4. Smoke Detectors:

A. Provide and Install per IRC. section R3l4.

5. Fire alarm:
A Provide and Install per NEC. and as required by goveming fire marshal.

Part 3 - Execution
L The installer to design ths system to appropriate Jurisdictional requirements and function In
a mamer consistent with the Industry standards. Refer to general requirements and IRC.

16200
Part 2 - Product
L Intrusion alarm and security detection systems:

A. Coordinate uith materials finish selection schedule (by others).
2. Phone system:

A. Coordinate with matsrials finish sslection schedule (by others).
3. Intercommunication eystems:

A Coordinate with materials finish selection scheclule (by others).
4. Sterso system:

A. Coordinate uith materials finish selection schedule (by others).

520
LIGHTING

Part 2 - Product

L Fixtures: |. Coordinate with materials finish selection echedule (by others).
Note: A minimum of 2% of all luminaries shall be high efficiency per WSEC. R404..
2. Control: A. Sultches:. Coordinate uith materials finish selection scheduls.

3. Dimmere: L. Coordinate with materlals finish selection schedule (by others).

4. Boxes: |. Coordinate with materlals finish selection schedule (by others).

5. Other: |. Coordinate uith materials finish selsction schedule (by others).

Part 3 - Execution

| The Installer to design the edgjotem to appropriate Jurlsdictional requirements and function In
a mamer consistent with the Inclustry standards. Refer to general requirements.

END DIVISION 16

Division 11
ENERGY REQUIREMENTS

General Notes:

L. Per WSEC R4024. The bouilding Envelope shall be constructed to limit ths air leakage rate
not to exceed 5 air changes per hour. The results of the test shall be signed by the party
conducting the test and provided to the code officlal (R402.4.12).

2.Per WSEC R4D3.\. at least one themostat per duslling unit shall be capable of controlling
the heating and cooling system on a dally schedlule.

3 Per WSEC R4D332. ducts, air handlers, and filter boxes ehall be sealed.
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TREE INVENTORY:

#1 -6" HONEY LOCUST (GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS) REGULATED-YES
#2 - 7" CORKSCREW WILLOW (SALIX MATSUDANA) REGULATED-YES
#3 - 7" PLUM (PRUNUS AMERICANA MARSH.) REGULATED-NO

STABILIZE SOILS:

TEMPORARY COVER MEASURES SHALL BE PROVIDED WHEN
NECESSARY TO PROTECT DISTURBED AREAS. THE INTENT OF THESE
MEASURES IS TO PREVENT EROSION BY HAVING AS MUCH AREA AS
POSSIBLE COVERED DURING ANY PERIOD OF PRECIPITATION. TOPSOIL
LAYERS SHALL BE RETAINED AND PROTECTED TO THE MAXIMUM
EXTENT FEASIBLE. ANY TOPSOIL THAT IS STOCKPILED ONSITE SHALL BE
COVERED TO PREVENT EROSION AND SATURATION, AND SHALL BE
REUSED IN LANDSCAPED AREAS UPON COMPLETION OF THE GROUND
DISTURBING ACTIVITIES. TEMPORARY COVER SHALL BE INSTALLED IF
AN AREA IS TO REMAIN UNWORKED FOR MORE THAN 7 DAYS DURING
THE DRY SEASON (MAY 1 TO SEPTEMBER 30) OR FOR MORE THAN TWO
CONSECUTIVE WORKING DAYS DURING THE WET SEASON (OCTOBER 1
TO APRIL 30). COVER METHODS INCLUDE THE USE OF SURFACE
ROUGHENING, MULCH, EROSION CONTROL NETS AND BLANKETS,
PLASTIC COVERING, SEEDING, AND SODDING. MULCH AND PLASTIC
SHEETING ARE PRIMARILY INTENDED TO PROTECT DISTURBED AREAS
FOR A SHORT PERIOD OF TIME, TYPICALLY DAYS TO A FEW MONTHS.
SEEDING AND SODDING ARE MEASURES FOR AREAS THAT ARE TO
REMAIN UNWORKED FOR MONTHS. EROSION NETS AND BLANKETS ARE
TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SEEDING STEEP SLOPES

GENERAL NOTE:

1. LAND CLEARING, GRADING, FILLING, AND FOUNDATION
WORK ARE NOT PERMITTED BETWEEN OCTOBER 1ST AND
APRIL 1ST. ANY WORK THAT IS PROPOSED DURING THE

WET SEASON MUST SUBMIT A SEASONAL DEVELOPMENT
LIMITATION WAIVER FOR APPROVAL BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

PROJECT ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION:

| HEREBY STATE THAT THIS CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER POLLUTION
PREVENTION PLAN FOR JABOODA HOMES RESIDENCE HAS BEEN
PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY SUPERVISION AND MEETS THE
STANDARD OF CARE AND EXPERTISE WHICH IS USUAL AND
CUSTOMARY IN THIS COMMUNITY OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS. |
UNDERSTAND THAT THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND DOES NOT AND WILL
NOT ASSUME LIABILITY FOR THE SUFFICIENCY, SUITABILILTY, OR
PERFORMANCE OF CONSTRUCTION SWPPP BMPS PREPARED BY ME.

INLET PROTECTION NOTE:

1. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL INLET PROTECTION ON
ALL CATCH BASINS DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 50'

LEGEND
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CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT MUD FROM BEING o -~
TRACKED ONTO THE PUBLIC ROAD GQOV VARIES

EDGE OF EXISTING
PAVEMENT

15' MIN. PROVIDE FULL WIDE

-~
/~"R=25'MIN. "
INSTALL DRIVEWAY CULVERT OF INGRESS/EGRESS AREA

IF THERE IS A ROADSIDE DITCH GEOTEXTILE UNDERLINE
4" TO 8" QUARRY SPALLS

NOTES:

DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PAVED TO THE EDGE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE TO AVOID DAMAGING OF THE ROADWAY.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE ENTRANCE BE CROWNED SO THAT RUNOFF DRAINS OFF THE ROAD.

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE DETAIL

SCALE: NONE

10.0' MAX. |,
‘ o SANDBAGS, OR EQUIVALENT
3 RER e MAY BE USED TO WEIGHT PLASTIC
SEAMS BETWEEN SHEETS MUST
OVERLAP A MINIMUM OF 12" AND
BE WEIGHTED OR TAPED

TV

TOE IN SHEETING INX

MINIMUM 4"X4* TRENCH || gl%

PROVIDE ENERGY DISSIPATION
AT TOE WHEN NEEDED

PLASTIC COVERING DETAIL

SCALE: NONE
~—— CATCH BASIN —
/3%/4 i ENENRRREENENEENEN | /\//////
\;\. /\ ’ "‘-,r'\‘
A OVERFLOW X
NN DN
KA (K
N SOLID w&\;(
/\/ g / ’/ﬂ{/A
X\,?:}\ FILTER MEDIA FOR I ;\>\
L DEWATERING K
\\ N N "\
& R
\\ ‘\ L \\_\‘1\
R RA
N2 POROUS BOTTOM A
\\‘ A A\ N i \\{\/A:
AN
NOTES:

THIS DETAIL IS ONLY SCHEMATIC. ANY INSERT IS ALLOWED THAT HAS A MIN.
0.5 CUBIC FEET OF STORAGE WITH THE MEANS TO DEWATER THE STORED
SEDIMENT, PROVIDE AN OVERFLOW, AND CAN BE EASILY MAINTAINED.

INLET PROTECTION DETAIL

SCALE: NONE

JOINTS IN FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE SPLICED
AT POSTS. USE STAPLES, WIRE RINGS, OR
EQUIVALENT TO ATTACH FABRIC TO POSTS.

2" X 2" X 14 GA. WIRE OR EQUIVALENT,
IF STANDARD STRENGTH FABRIC USED.

I 1 A ; FILTER FABRIC
\ll 1 X =
I I I =
7 1 A ! 5 UNDISTURBED
I I ‘ | o GROUND
\ —— ‘\\ A ]
§ Z\ g A\'/,l\'fl"({v =
I | b e H——— =
Il ] T N ‘
U U i '
| 6' MAX. | Z| 4"MIN
- = T
POST SPACING MAY BE INCREASED .
TO 8' IF WIRE BACKING IS USED
BACKFILL TRENCH WITH
2" X 4" WOOD POSTS. STEEL FENCE POSTS, NATIVE SOIL OR 3/4" - 1.5"
REBAR, OR EQUIVALENT WASHED GRAVEL

NOTES:
FILTER FABRIC FENCES SHALL BE INSTALLED ALONG CONTOUR WHENEVER POSSIBLE.

SILT FENCE DETAIL

2 NOTE
w
4 STAPLE TOP TIE - .
i i 1. Post shall have sufficient strength and durability
4 SELF-LOCKING TIE ~ NYLON 6/6 (MIN. GRADE), STEEL T-BAR POST to support the fence through the life of the project.
= 50# MIN. TENSILE STRENGTH, UV STABILIZED /
= 2x2 WOOD POST __ SELF-LOCKING TIE ~ NYLON 6/6 (MIN. GRADE),
/ . TA
% FENCING __ 50# MIN. TENSILE STRENGTH, UV STABILIZED
S FENCING MATERIAL ~ ™\ S
4 MATERIAL >< !/ 7
6 - 0" MAX.
~M \ M
=
/ AN / VERTICAL POST

ELEVATION

Z
o I B i e B i e o

FENCE ON SLOPE
R e . ; ENVIRONMENTALLY
o 2.0" : S_ SENSITIVE AREA
< : ARY |
v (DEskaBLg) . POUND ELEVATION
HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE OR
POLYPROPYLENE MESH, AND SHALL BE :
UV RESISTANT, ORANGE COLOR | “—= i alu
E Al
: I ST “ A o
WASHINGT
CromN | % .. PROTECTED _, Qﬂ VA REGISTERED
(DEEPER FOR | AREA @ @ LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
UNSTABLE SOIL) (B )
Al
“__ 2%2 WOOD OR o MARK W. MAURER
STEEL T-BAR POST e CERTIFICATE NO. 000598
alz T T
MENT BUT AN EL EC TRONIC DUPr
APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION
MENT OF TRANSPORTATION. A COPY MAY BE OBTAINED T.
TYPICAL SECTION o %
/ HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE
WORK STANDARD PLAN 1-10.10-01
AREA
SHEET 1 OF 1 SHEET
APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION
Pasco Bakotich Il 08-11-09
STATE DESIGN ENGINEER DATE
ISOMETRIC " Washington State Department of Transportation

Know what's below.

Call before you dig.
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\ \ / ) ‘ -
\ \ \ N \ —

A > 3 (72 -

\ Q .\ A SHED e

3 \ g \ ROOF OVERHANG 4 -

\ . S : HOUSE #3034 o _/ i -
\ \\ = ‘ TAX NO. 2174500410 ?yﬂ_zc{:_/:ﬁﬂfp-" DOWNSPOU.T "‘e'/ o> -
\ \ A - 2 . .
\ o =\ ‘ w . TTeees T e i ' .' :
\ W \ \ L\ # ] TFGE5800 L N
\ oy W~ L/ Ess050 . e T
CATCH BASIN \ A\ \S®U v e = ; . ] .
RIM=46.92 FT -\ \ ‘\ ¥
IE ELEV=50.40 FT Y\ \ - . /’
\ \\ \ Y
\ \__\ \\ ‘\\“
=g\
“ \ U\_\‘
' \ SRS T ST X w0 L YR TAX NO. 2174500540
\‘E:\:_ "\ Tl N6y X ‘FG=53TOQ’%’ g1 TETICEE T
) \ 12 '\ //GARAGE=52.50 CNES \ JE=81.24. 0\ s

\ IE=50.84 A DL BT AR :

20' WIDE ASPHALT DRNVEWAY APPROACH —<
DETAILS TO BE APPROVED BY CITY INSPECTOR

IE=42.30

FG=53.00

\ ,
REMOVE EX WATER METER E&gé%j%ggg
. o PANEL
& ABANDON SERVICE LINE T 0 TN
AT THE MAIN carcH sBAsIN DRAIN PUMP SYSTEM

RIM=50.22 \F T
2 IE ELEV=47.60 KT \

PROPOSED SINGLE
FAMILY RESIDENCE
FFE=53.50 (MAIN) )
FFE=43.30 (LOWER)
FG=53.00 f/,/"/ =53.00
IE=50,29//"" IE=51.50

\\ )

N [y
CONC. \"‘-\
DRIVEWAY\\ N

LEGEND

PROPERTY LINE

—_——————— — ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE

— — —— RIGHT OF WAY LINE

s RIGHT OF WAY CENTERLINE
______________________ OVERHANG / EAVE

I I PROPOSED STRUCTURE

SOIL AMENDMENT AREA

2%, % 1 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

83 LF 4" SDR 35 PVC ROOF DRAIN (1D 24 LF 4" SDR 35 PVC GRAVITY
@ 2.00% SIDE SEWER @ 20.00%
4" SSCO #2 @ 6" SSCO #1
IE=50.00 IE=45.50 (FIELD VERIFY)
(® AREA DRAIN #1 ’ o
RN ey (1D 9 LF 6" DI SD @ 2.00%
o U S (@ 22 LF 4" SDR 35 PVC ROOF DRAIN
[+)
RIM=50.50 COLLECTOR @ 2.00%
IE (N)=48.50 "
WITH 4" SDR 35 PVC SD CONNECT @ ;migsﬁ%g 1
TO FOOTING DRAIN \E=48 54

@ AREA DRAIN #2
12" ROUND BASIN

(HANDOR NYLOPLAST) E
WITH DOME GRATE :22"4;5&25
RIM=50.50 :

IE (N)=48.50

WITH 4" SDR 35 PVC SD CONNECT
TO FOOTING DRAIN

f;i’%ﬁﬁggﬁgm (19 8 LF 4" SDR 35 PVC SD @ 2.00%
(HANDOR NYLOPLAST) CONNECT TO 4" ROOF DRAIN
WITH DOME GRATE (1 6 LF 2" SDFM SCHEDULE 80
RIM=46.50
IE (N)=44.50 @ 2' DIA. ROUND PVC PUMP BASIN
WITH 0.5 HP SUBMERSIBLE
CB #2-TYPE 40 WITH SOLID LID MODEL PE51 PUMP (GOULDS WATER
RIM=52.40 TECHNOLOGY) WITH CHECK VALVE IN PUMP BASIN
IE (S)=51.50 RIM=52.40
IE (W)=51.00 :E E\é\/))==:2221 33
(@ CB #1-TYPE 1 WITH SOLID LID IE (N)=43.23
& OIL SEPARATOR (RISER TEE) "
RIM=50.40 @) 8 LF 4" SDR 35 PVC @ 28.40%
IE (NW)=47.90 € 9 LF 4" SOLID SDR 35 PVC
IE (N)=48.00 FOOTING DRAIN COLLECTOR @ 2.00%
IE (E)=48.10
@3 EX. CB (SEE EX. CB NOTE)
30 LF 4" SDR 35 PVC GRAVITY EX. RIM=50.22
SIDE SEWER @ 5.00% EX. IE (N, SW)=47.60

(9 28 LF 1%" WATER SERVICE LINE
(POLYETHYLENE PIPE SDR 7)

(19 3 LF 4" DI SD @ 58.00%

@ 4" CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT

NEW IE (SE)=47.72

(19 19' LONG x 5" WIDE SLOTTED DRAIN (DURA)
H20 RATED TRAFFIC LID

REFERENCE
SHEET NO.

C3

SHEET

3

OF

3

SHEETS

JABOODA HOMES RESIDENCE
3038 61ST AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
STORMWATER / UTILITY
PLAN AND DETAILS

Land Development and Civil Engineering Consultants

ESTIMATED COMPOST REQUIRED FOR SOIL AMENDMENT

3,475 (SQUARE FEET) X 0.0062 *** =
DISTURBED AREA REQUIRING AMENDMENT

22

REQUIRED COMPOST

(CUBIC YARDS)

L\ ) ‘“ 7 el e LB (P380 SERIES) AT LOWER FLOOR =77~ "/ \\
\ L\ 1"WATER METERWITH o\ e N SLAB & PUMP STRAIGHT P TO "~ FG=53.
\,\ 4LFA"SERVICE WATER ' e\ FIRST FLOORJOISTS | 7 sulV\ -
< \.\_\ x SEE NOTE 1 . 4o IE=50.30 FG=53.00 \ #3 e -
) o) o \ % T IE=51.15 ",
' — £ s R IE=50.06
\ U') % 5 M% wr
} \ 7 \ o, T e T o> > e - - \ i
\ <. - A i s W T o™ v - 7 %~ 10" CYPRESS /
/ \ \ R A A R S A e e O ) S g 5 | 10" CYPRESS | /
v\ m Bt TR B AR W < )\ / .. ; : 10"\QYPREES | / /
\ YN ' ' ' ' 8"\EYPRESSN, | ! S
CATCH BASIN | v m w Z % NV L
RIM=50.02 FT — '\ - 0L s g ST e S
IE ELEV=47.11 FT S\ ‘(\ \ o 7 00 |W?RESS,'»\ 9 /7’\7/_:/:, -
\ s 8GYPRESS | TN\ Teeptet T
o " {* "~ 8" CYPRESS .y A Ve
S CONNEQT TO EX.\6 Z 7 A 8£\CYPREESS\\ [/ /A AN~ WINDOW WELL
WER STUB (KIEAD VERIFY) N N NG/ (TYP)
SEE NOTE 2 g ‘ LN et
\\ -\I\ % 1 . A::' ) % . ' A .
S\ o8 0 5 ', B . . 2
_____ HOUSE #3046
‘\\ _/’ TAX NO. 2174500385
7
NUSOIL AMENDMENT LIMIT
‘%AREAS (TOTAL 4,335 SF)
\”j;
?;4_
/
EXISTING CB NOTE: THE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE
POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL QUALITY AND DEPTH IN ACCORDANCE
IF THE EXISTING CATCH BASIN IS NOT IN SATISFACTORY WITH BMP T5.13. THE PROJECT CIVIL ENGINEER MUST PROVIDE A
CONDITION, AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF MERCER RIM=49.11 FT LETTER OF CERTIFICATION TO ENSURE THAT THE LAWN AND
ISLAND INSPECTOR, THE REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING £ ELEV=47.45 FT LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE MEETING THE POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL
CATCH BASIN IS REQUIRED. QUALITY AND DEPTH REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED
PLAN SET PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION OF THE PROJECT.
1. NEW WATER METER LOCATE 25' SOUTH OF EXISTING WATER METER
AND 4' WEST OF PROPERTY LINE. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY
THE EXISTING STORM DRAIN LINE AND COORDINATE WITH CITY
WATER DEPARTMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION.
2. THE TV INSPECTOR OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER TO THE CITY A BACKUP GENERATOR IS REQUIRED FOR THE
SEWER MAIN ON 61ST AVE SE IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY WORK FOOTING DRAIN PUMP SYSTEM
RELATED TO THE SIDE SEWER. IF THE RESULT OF THE TV
INSPECTION IS NOT IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION, AS DETERMINED PRIVATE PROPERTY OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY . HORIZONTAL GRAPHIC SCALE
BY THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND INSPECTOR, THE REPLACEMENT AND ALL CLAIMS FOR INJURIES AND DAMAGE DUE TO THE Know what's below. 1%_-!_-5?:0 55 =10
OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER IS RQUIRED. OPERATION OR NON-OPERATION OF THE PUMP SYSTEM Call before you dig. R e

SOIL AMENDMENT *+ 2 INCH LAYER OF COMPOST (FT/12 INCH) X (CY/27 CF) = 0.0062

PLANTING BEDS TURF (LAWN) AREAS

woAn L7/ /, / /,
2"-4" MULCH é//,/;f///,/;f///,;f///,

3" OF COMPOST
INCORPORATED INTO

SOILTO8"DEPTHORS" | [~~~ —:
OF IMPORT TOPSOIL = - 5 5 =i -

SUBSOIL SCARIFIED 4"
BELOW COMPOST
AMENDED LAYER (12"
BELOW SOIL SURFACE)

GRASS: SEED OR SOD

2" OF COMPOST
INCORPORATED INTO SOIL
TO 8" DEPTH OR 8" OF
IMPORT TOPSOIL

SUBSOIL SCARIFIED 4"
BELOW COMPOST
AMENDED LAYER (12"
BELOW SOIL SURFACE)
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CATCH BASN *

FOUND PK NAIL "BH 55" ON AUGUST 4, 2021
AS PER VOL. 297 OF SURVEYS, PG. 246

LCCATION OF TIE TO
UNSHIELDED O.H.P.

WIRE ELEV. = 89.16 FT.

NEUTRAL WIRE
ELEV = 80.28 FT

2 CATCH BASIN
Z RIM = 51.18 FT

IE ELEV = 48.63 FT

[TAX NO. 2174500530]

CH BASIN
= OFT

~ IE ELEV = 49.70 FT
PR

'v\
« 2"
4 g
g

END OF FENCE FALLS 2.0 FT
NORTH & 2.2 FT EAST OF
CALC'D CORNER POSITION

[TAX NO. 2174500410 ]

BUILDING

PEAK ELEV =64.23 FT

..........

SHED CORNER FALLS 1.5
> FT SOUTH OF DEED LINE

............

WCOD FENCE FALLS 2.1 A
. FT NORTH OF DEED LINE - v
- AT THIS LOCATION |™ oo'z\ N av

FT WEST OF DEED LINE
AT THIS LOCATION

RIM = 46.92 FT

IE ELEV = 50.4C FT o
+

NORTH
SCALE:1"=10'

e e et

0 5 10 20

[TAX NO. 2174500540]

GAS METER

{/

7 CHIMNEY
5 PEAK ELEV =71.16 FT—l J
*

@
(), HOUSE

3038 61ST AVE. S.E.
[TAX NO. 2174500395|

" CATCH BASIN

FINISHED FLOOR
ELEV. = 55.03 FT.

T ASPHALT
~ (TYPICAL)

________________

\ / F@%HF\D FLOOR
~. ELEV. = 5872 FT. Y
\ ~
\ ELECTRIC BU\' LD'NG
METER AR AN

RIM = 50.02 FT
E ELEV = 47.11 FT

OF DEED LINE
1

WOOD FENCE CORNE
FALLS 1.5 FT NORTH

BUILDING CORNER FALLS
1.1 FT WEST OF DEED LINE

//

\?<————END OF WCOD FENCE FALLS

1.5 FT EAST & 3.4 FT NORTH
FROM CALC’'D CORNER POSITION

APPROXIMATE. LIMITS
OF TREE DRIPLINE

\ (TYPICAL)
\ |
* !
\ / /
\ / P
/ ‘) ! | < // //
WCOD FENCE CORNER FALLS 0.9 | , S,
FT NORTH & 0.2 FT EAST OF J/ S s
CALC'D CORNER POSITION 7 /,/ 7
[ ‘ \ L T
: PEAK ELEV = 80.56 FT-
~ K LOCATION OF ‘TIE TO
W -\ UNSHIELDED OHP.  _ \ et [TAX_NO. 2174500385|
r 5 WRE ELEV. = 89.63 FT_ \ W
\ L ) NEUTRAL WIRE //1 "
\ ELEV — 80.67 FT
2 . =35)
p -\ _[::Nl .
\ o \ ,b@/\ = \ ®  GAS METER - CONCRETE PAVING ——oHpP—— OVERHEAD POWER LINE
P X \ o \ S
o W
b \ o5 [\ ELECTRIC METER : ASPHALT PAVING UNDERGROUND WATER LINE
g K y L
\ ‘ o, \ B WATER VALVE o WooD FENCE X" W X" DIAMETER WATER MAIN
y e 2. \ o —x" pso— X" DIAMETER STORM MAIN
Y ' \ o WATER HYDRANT X"@DT " DIA. DECIDUOUS TREE ——x" pss— X" DIAMETER SEWER MAIN
Wy '
\ _ -. \ L] WATER METER o e pss - UNDERGROUND SANITARY SIDE SEWER
q‘,f’/ \\ 0 CATCH BASIN o X" DIA. EVERGREEN TREE
\ \ ! 3 oV
CATCH BASIN
RIM = 4891 FT @ \ D] GAS VALVE
IE ELEV = 47.48 FT '
; \ \ —O= poweR POLE
\ \ W - \ PP
\ B \ "
W \ :'.‘ o
r \\ L A\ oY
B +7 0\
\ 0’]}" 2
: ) \ ] \é
\ v 20
\
\ AR @
\ SV
u‘;:
\+
2
<
1. THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED BY FIELD TRAVERSE USING A 10 SECOND 6. UNDERGROUND UTILITY INFORMATION AS SHOWN HEREON IS APPROXIMATE

"TOTAL STATION” THEODOLITE SUPPLEMENTED WITH A 100 FT. STEEL ONLY AND IS BASED UPON CITY OF MERCER ISLAND GIS AND ALSO AS

TAPE. THIS SURVEY MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE STANDARDS FOR LAND PER TIES TO ABOVE GROUND STRUCTURES.
BOUNDARY SURVEYS AS SET FORTH IN WAC CHAPTER 332—130-090.

7. TAX PARCEL NO. 2174500395
2. CONTOUR INTERVAL = 1 FT.

8. TREE DIAMETERS AND DRIPLINES DISPLAYED HEREON ARE APPROXIMATE.

3. VERTICAL DATUM = NAVD'88, AS PER DIRECT OBSERVATIONS rOR ear o € DENDS AND DIAMETER, TREES SHOULD BE EVALUATED BY

USING GPS EQUIPMENT ON AUGUST 4, 2021.

HORIZONTAL DATUM = NAD 83/11

4. PARCEL AREA = 9,000 SQ. FT. PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
LOTS 7, 8, AND 9, BLOCK 3, EAST SEATTLE, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
5. THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A CURRENT TITLE RECORDED IN VOLUME 5 OF PLATS, PAGES 22-23, IN KING COUNTY,
REPORT. THEREFORE EASEMENTS AFFECTING THE PROPERTY, IF ANY, ARE WASHINGTON.

NOT SHOWN HEREON.

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY CHADWICK
3036 615T AVE. S.E. LD URIEING, ) MAPEING
MERCER ISLAND e

WEB: WWW.CHADWICKWINTERS. COM

PROJECT #: 21—7212

DRAWING: 21—7212 TOPO.DWG

CLIENT: JABOODA HOMES INC.

DATE: (08/17/21

DRAWN BY: SYG




SYMBOLS AND LEGEND

FAN- DIRECT VENT TO OUTSIDE

-BATHROOMS/LAUNDRY 52 CFM MIN.

-KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD TO BE MIN. OF
10@CFM. [F EXHAUST HOOD EXCEEDS 400
CFM MAKE UP AIR MUST BE PROVIDED
PER SECTION MIE236.

WHOLE -HOUSE FAN TO RUN CONTINUOUS ¢

©

CONFORM TO IRC, MIS@5.4. FAN SIZE PER
PLAN. FAN RATE TO BE ADJUSTED BY A
FACTOR OF |15 FOR A NON BALANCED NON
DISTRIBUTED SYSTEM. FRESH AIR TO BE
PROVIDED BY THE FORCED AIR SYSTEM
DUCTS PER SECTION MI525.4.1.

FAN TO HAVE A SONE RATING OF 1@ OR
LESS MEASURED AT 2. INCHES WATER
GAUGE

12v SMOKE ALARM PER IRC. R34 WITH BATTERY
BACKUP INTERCONNECTED PER R314.4 ¢ R3I155.
USE A COMBINATION SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE
ALARM WHEN NOTED

MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL

STYSTEM FOR UNITS: PER DIV. Ble SEE SHEET Al

FURN

A

B.

PROVIDE &' DIAMETER FRESH AIR INTAKE FROM
OUTSIDE TO RETURN AIR PLENUM AT FURNACE
WITH MOTORIZED FLOUW DAMPERS.

PROVIDE THERMAL EXPANSION TANK AT WATER
HEATER

C. STRAP WATER HEATER TO FRAMING

TOP AND BOTTOM.

D. PROVIDE PRESSURE RELIEF LINE

PLUMBED TO OUTSIDE.

&3'-1I"

LOWER FLOOR PLAN

A7/

Scale 1/4'=1'-02"

28'-5" '-12" 23'-7" I'-"
] ]
21'-8' o'-10'
] ]
SIMILAR
" (2
Dl
Dl TYPICAL
S | e N GUEST
ROOM
| .
| REC ROOM S
| © =
| éC
|
. |
a; | ,
) i, 4-l1e" || 4-578 322"
Q
S Garage Slab i O
Y XY XYY Y YM X YWY\'Q
ﬂ L —
> | = — = —
RExEE
610" R :
3 STORAGE == S
- UP
] C
|
o \ FFICE/
o« } GYM
) |
S = — =] — o MECHANICAL -:/AX /ﬁ\: &
—_— g
|'-2" 19'-9 172" |'-2" 6'-4 172" 6'1
.
h g
)
ik &5 Ny
0 SIMILAR T
I'-11 1/4" 1g'-3" 8'-3 3/4" '-2" n'-o" |'-2" 8'-1" |'-2" 12'-@"
28'-5" 35'-5"
]

GENERAL PLAN NOTES

. SEE SHEET A-1 FOR ALL GENERAL NOTES
AND REQUIREMENTS.

2. ENERGY AND AIR QUAILITY INFORMATION
SEE DIV. IT SHEET A-1

3. SEE BUILDING ELEVATION FOR WINDOW
OFPERATION SEE DIv. 8 SHEET A-1

. SEE TYP. MATERIALS LIST ON SECTION SHEET

5. SEE SHEET A-1 FOR ALL NOTES AND
REQUIREMENTS CONCERNING MECHANICAL,
PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL.

FLOOR PLAN KEY NOTES

OCCUPANCYT SEPARATION:
P-1 ] APPLY (D LAYER OF »' GUB. TO GARAGE SIDE OF
RESIDENCE, ATTIC SPACES, AND TO ALL BEAMS AND
POSTS SUPPORTING A FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY.
APPLY (1) LAYER OF %' TYPE X' GUB. TO GARAGE
CEILING WHEN UNDER HABITABLE ROOMS.
DUCTS THROUGH WALL OR CEILING COMMON TO
HOUSE SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 26 GAUGE STEEL
SEE DIV. 01002.6.4. SHEET A-I.

126" MIN. SELF CLOSING SOLID WOOD CORE, HONETY -

IN

SEE DIV. 010202.6.B. SHEET A-|

STAIR ASSEMBLY NOTES: PER IRC. SECTION R3115

A. HEADROOM MIN. &'-8"', WIDTH MIN. 3'-2".

B. TREADS 12" MIN. DEPTH AND MIN. WIDTH OF 26"
ABOVE HANDRAIL HEIGHT, RISERS 124" MAX. HT.
TREAD NOSING TO BE MINIMUM 2/4" AND A
MAXIMUM OF 1 1/4" ON STAIRS WITH 8OLID RISERS.

C. HANDRAIL MIN. 34" TO MAX 28" ABQVE
TREAD NOSING. HANDRAIL TYPE | CIRCULAR
TO HAVE 14" MIN. TO 2' MAX. CROSS SECTION
DIMENSION AND 1 172" MIN. CLEAR FROM WALL,
RETURN RAIL ENDS. HANDRAILS SHALL BE
STRONG ENOUGH TO RESIST A 20 POUND POINT
LOAD IN ANY DIRECTION PER IRC. TABLE R3215

D. INSTALL FIRE BLOCKING BETWEEN STRINGERS
AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH RUN PER
IRC. 8SECTION R2@2.11.

E. COVER USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIR W/

' GUB. PER LRC. SECTION R322.1.

F. INTERMEDIATE BALUSTERS SHALL BE SPACED
W/ LESS THAN 4' BETWEEN BALUSTERS.

G. PROVIDE STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION PER
IRC. SECTION R323.1.

SEE DIV. @\1022.1 SHEET A-l.

SAFETY GLAZING PER ILRC., SECTION R208

A WINDOUWS WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR

B. WUNDOWS WITHIN A 24" ARC OF DOORS

C. WINDOWS AT TUBS AND SHOWERS

D. GLAZING IN DOORS

E. LESS THAN @' HORIZ. FROM THE BOT. STAIR
TREAD NOSING, ¢ BOT. EDGE OF GLAZING 1S
LESS THAN 25" ABY. LANDING/WALKING SURFACE
SEE DlV. 08202 SHEET A-1

EGRESS WINDOW PER I.RC., SECTION R31©
SEE DIV. 2o2c0® SHEET A-|

IGNITERS FOR GAS FIRED APPLIANCES IN
GARAGE TO BE 18" MIN, ABOVE TOP OF SLAB.
SEE DIV. I5 SHEET A-1

COVYER WALLS ADJACENT TO TUBS AND SHOWERS
WITH NON-ABSORBENT MATERIAL TO 12" ABOVE
DRAIN INLETS, PER I.RC. SECTION 2271.2.

SEE DIV. 29250 SHEET A-I

(2) LATERS OF FLOOR SHEATHING OVER
FRAMING.

T4 MAX. RISER WITH 12" MIN. RUN, IF MORE THAN
(3) RISERS, HANDRAIL REQUIRED PER IRC.
SECTION R3I.7.8. SEE DlV. 210221 SHEET A-I

18'x24" CRAWL SPACE ACCESS. INSULATE AND
WEATHER STRIP. SEE DIV. 2l1©022.| SHEET A-|

0 22'x3@" ATTIC SPACE ACCESS W/ 20" HEAD
P- CLEARANCE. INSULATE AND WEATHER STRIP.
SEE DIV. 21@0@2.2 SHEET A-|

.12 | FLOOR MATERIAL BREAK LINE
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WALL LINE BELOW

L
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FIREFPLACE ASSEMBLY NOTES:

A. DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACES, MUST BE LISTED,
LABELED ¢INSTALLED PER MFG. SPECIFICATIONS,
SHALL CONFORM TO |IRCREQUIREMENTS.

SEE DIV. 0102212 SHEET A-1

B. ZERO CLEARANCE FIREPLACES SHALL CONFORM
TO IRC. REQUIREMENTS. SEE DIV. 21922.12 SHT A-|

C. HEARTH SHALL CONFORM TO |IRC REQUIREMENT
SEE DIV. 01©022.12

D. FIREBLOCK OPENINGS AROUND PENETRATIONS
@ EACH FLOOR PER ILRC. SECTION RI2@3.19.

E. FIREPLACE MUST COMPLY WITH UL 127 TESTING

P-le | SEE SITE PLAN FOR EXTENT OF WALKS ¢ DRIVEWATS
P-17 | 3" DIAMETER STEEL POST

36' GUARDRAIL PER IRC. SECTION R312 ¢ TABLE R2215
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY TO INSFPECTOR THAT ALL
GUARDS ¢ RAILINGS ARE CAPABLE OF RESISTING
200lb LOAD ON TOP RAIL ACTING IN ANY DIRECTION.

P-19 '‘B' VENT FOR MECHANICAL. I' CLEARANCE ALL SIDES
PER IRC. SECTION R222.1. SEE DIV. 15 SHEET A-|

P-22 | PROVIDE A HEAT DETECTOR OR HEAT ALARM
RATED FOR THE AMBIENT OUTDOOR TEMPERATURES ¢
HUMIDITY. INSTALL IN A CENTRAL LOCATION AND IN
ACCORDANCE W/ THE MANF. INSTRUCTIONS. CONNECT
TO AN ALARM OR SMOKE ALARM IN THE DUWELLING IN
A LOCATION THAT WILL PROVIDE OCCUPANT
NOTIFICATION.

P-21 | 2x&6 STUDS W/ R-21 INSULATION ™IN.

P-15

P-18

COMB CORE STEEL, OR 22-MINUTE FIRE RATED DOOR.

PERMIT REVISION

Description
PERMIT SET
JURISDICTIONAL COMMENTS

Date |By
01/25/22| SM
05/19/22| SM
04/28/23 |CEM

61st Ave Residence
3038 61st aAve SE Mercer Island, WA 98040

CHRISTINA
MERKELBACH
DESIGN

206-920-8502

3444 $ Mt Baker Blvd
Seattle, WA 98144

christinamerk®
christinamerk.com

SHEET




SYMBOLS AND LEGEND

FAN- DIRECT VENT TO OUTSIDE
-BATHROOMS/LAUNDRY 52 CFM MIN.

-KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD TO BE MIN. OF
10QCFM. [F EXHAUST HOOD EXCEEDS 400
CFM MAKE UP AIR MUST BE PROVIDED
PER SECTION MI5236.

WHOLE-HOUSE FAN TO RUN CONTINUOUS ¢
CONFORM TO IRC, MIS@5.4. FAN SIZE PER
PLAN. FAN RATE TO BE ADJUSTED BY A
FACTOR OF |15 FOR A NON BALANCED NON
DISTRIBUTED SYSTEM. FRESH AIR TO BE
PROVIDED BY THE FORCED AIR SYSTEM
DUCTS PER SECTION MI525.4.1.

FAN TO HAVE A SONE RATING OF 1@ OR
LESS MEASURED AT @.1 INCHES WATER
GAUGE

(& llov SMOKE ALARM PER IRC. R34 WITH BATTERY
BACKUP INTERCONNECTED PER R314.4 ¢ R3I155.
USE A COMBINATION SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE
ALARM WHEN NOTED

MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL
STYSTEM FOR UNITS: PER DIV. IBle SEE SHEET Al

FURN

A. PROVIDE &' DIAMETER FRESH AIR INTAKE FROM
OUTSIDE TO RETURN AIR PLENUM AT FURNACE
WITH MOTORIZED FLOW DAMPERS.

B. PROVIDE THERMAL EXPANSION TANK AT WATER
HEATER

C. STRAP WATER HEATER TO FRAMING
TOP AND BOTTOM.

D. PROVIDE PRESSURE RELIEF LINE
PLUMBED TO OUTSIDE.
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MAIN FLOOR PLAN
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GENERAL PLAN NOTES

SEE SHEET A-1 FOR ALL GENERAL NOTES
AND REQUIREMENTS.

ENERGY AND AIR QUAILITY INFORMATION
SEE DIV. 17T SHEET A-l

SEE BUILDING ELEVATION FOR WINDOW
OFPERATION SEE DIV. 8 SHEET A-l

. SEE TYP. MATERIALS LIST ON SECTION SHEET
. SEE SHEET A-1 FOR ALL NOTES AND

REQUIREMENTS CONCERNING MECHANICAL,
PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL.

FLOOR PLAN KEY NOTES
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P-11
P-1g

P-19
P-20

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION:
APPLY (1) LATER OF ' GUWB. TO GARAGE SIDE OF
RESIDENCE, ATTIC 8PACES, AND TO ALL BEAMS AND
POSTS SUPPORTING A FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY.
APPLY (1) LATER OF %' TYPE X' GUWB. TO GARAGE
CEILING WHEN UNDER HABITABLE ROOMS.

DUCTS THROUGH WALL OR CEILING COMMON TO
HOUSE SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 26 GAUGE STEEL

SEE DIV. @1@0@26.A. SHEET A-I.

126" MIN. SELF CLOSING SOLID WOOD CORE, HONETY -
COMB CORE STEEL, OR 22-MINUTE FIRE RATED DOOR.
SEE DIV. 01022.6.B. SHEET A-|

STAIR ASSEMBLY NOTES: PER IRC. SECTION R3115

A. HEADROOM MIN. &'-8"', WIDTH MIN. 3'-@".

B. TREADS @' MIN. DEPTH AND MIN. WIDTH OF 26"
ABOVE HANDRAIL HEIGHT, RISERS 124" MAX. HT.
TREAD NOSING TO BE MINIMUM 2/4" AND A
MAXIMUM OF 1 1/4" ON STAIRS WITH 8OLID RISERS.

C. HANDRAIL MIN. 34" TO MAX 38" AB@QVE
TREAD NOSING. HANDRAIL TYPE | CIRCULAR
TO HAVE 14" MIN. TO 2' MAX. CROSS SECTION
DIMENSION AND 1 172" MIN. CLEAR FROM WALL,
RETURN RAIL ENDS. HANDRAILS SHALL BE
STRONG ENOUGH TO RESIST A 20@ POUND POINT
LOAD IN ANY DIRECTION PER IRC. TABLE R3215

D. INSTALL FIRE BLOCKING BETWEEN STRINGERS
AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH RUN PER
IRC. 8ECTION R2@2.11.

E. COVER USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIR W/

' GUB. PER LRC. SECTION R322.1.

F. INTERMEDIATE BALUSTERS SHALL BE SPACED
W/ LESS THAN 4' BETWEEN BALUSTERS.

G. PROVIDE STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION PER
IRC. SECTION R323.1.

SEE DIV. 210221 SHEET A-l.

SAFETY GLAZING PER IL.RC., SECTION R208

A. WINDOWS WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR

B. WUNDOWS WITHIN A 24" ARC OF DOORS

C. WINDOWS AT TUBS AND SHOWERS

D. GLAZING IN DOORS

E. LESS THAN @' HORIZ. FROM THE BOT. STAIR
TREAD NOSING, ¢ BOT. EDGE OF GLAZING 1S
LESS THAN 256" ABY. LANDING/WALKING SURFACE
SEE Dlv. 08202 SHEET A-1

EGRESS WINDOW PER I.RC., SECTION R312
SEE DIV. 022 SHEET A-l

IGNITERS FOR GAS FIRED APPLIANCES IN
GARAGE TO BE 18" MIN, ABOVE TOP OF SLAB.
SEE DIV. 15 SHEET A-l

COVER WALLS ADJACENT TO TUBS AND SHOWERS
WITH NON-ABSORBENT MATERIAL TO 12" ABOVE
DRAIN INLETS, PER IRC. SECTION 227.2.

SEE DIV. 99250 SHEET A-|

(2) LATERS OF FLOOR SHEATHING OVYER
FRAMING.

T4 MAX. RISER WITH 12" MIN. RUN, IF MORE THAN
(3) RISERS, HANDRAIL REQUIRED PER IRC.
SECTION R3I.7.8. SEE DlV. 012227 SHEET A-I

18'x24"' CRAWL SPACE ACCESS. INSULATE AND
WEATHER STRIP. SEE DIV. 21©022.| SHEET A-|

22'x3@" ATTIC SPACE ACCESS W/ 20" HEAD
CLEARANCE. INSULATE AND WEATHER STRIP.
SEE DIV. 21©0@22 SHEET A-I|

FLOOR MATERIAL BREAK LINE
WALL LINE ABOVE
WALL LINE BELOW

FIREFPLACE ASSEMBLY NOTES:

A. DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACES, MUST BE LISTED,
LABELED ¢INSTALLED PER MFG. SPECIFICATIONS,
SHALL CONFORM TO |IRCREQUIREMENTS.

SEE DIV. 0102212 SHEET A-1

B. ZERO CLEARANCE FIREPLACES SHALL CONFORM
TO IRC. REQUIREMENTS. SEE DIV. 21922.12 SHT A-I|

C. HEARTH SHALL CONFORM TO I.RC REQUIREMENT
SEE DIV. 21©022.12

D. FIREBLOCK OPENINGS AROUND PENETRATIONS
@ EACH FLOOR PER ILRC. SECTION RI2@32.12.

E. FIREPLACE MUST COMPLY WITH UL 127 TESTING

SEE SITE PLAN FOR EXTENT OF WALKS ¢ DRIVEWAYS
3" DIAMETER STEEL POST

36" GUARDRAIL PER IRC. SECTION R312 ¢ TABLE R2215
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY TO INSPECTOR THAT ALL
GUARDS ¢ RAILINGS ARE CAPABLE OF RESISTING
2001 LOAD ON TOP RAIL ACTING IN ANY DIRECTION.

'B' VENT FOR MECHANICAL. I' CLEARANCE ALL SIDES
PER IRC. SECTION R222.1l. SEE DIV. [5 SHEET A-|

PROVIDE A HEAT DETECTOR OR HEAT ALARM
RATED FOR THE AMBIENT OUTDOOR TEMPERATURES ¢
HUMIDITY. INSTALL IN A CENTRAL LOCATION AND IN
ACCORDANCE W/ THE MANF. INSTRUCTIONS. CONNECT
TO AN ALARM OR SMOKE ALARM IN THE DUWELLING IN
A LOCATION THAT WILL PROVIDE OCCUPANT
NOTIFICATION.

P-21 2xe STUDS W/ R-21 INSULATION ™MIN.
SQUARE FOOTAGE
MAIN FLOOR 1410 SF
UPPER FLOOR 1650 SF
LOWER FLOOR 1141 SF
TOTAL 4201 SF
GARAGE 477 SF
STORAGE 177 SF
PORCH/PATIO 117/220 SF
BALCONY 267 SF
SQUARE FOOTAGE |15 MEASURED TO THE OUTSIDE FACE OF WALLS.
STAIRS ARE COUNTED ONCE IN THE CALCULATIONS. OPEN TO BELOW
SPACES AND GARAGES ARE NOT INCLUDED IN CALCULATIONS.

PERMIT REVISION

Description
PERMIT SET
JURISDICTIONAL COMMENTS

Date |By
01/25/22] SM
05/19/22] SM
04/28/23 |CEM

61st Ave Residence
3038 61st aAve SE Mercer Island, WA 98040

CHRISTINA
MERKELBACH
DESIGN

206-920-8502

3444 $ Mt Baker Blvd
Seattle, WA 98144

christinamerk®
christinamerk.com

SHEET




SYMBOLS AND LEGEND

FAN- DIRECT VENT TO OUTSIDE
-BATHROOMS/LAUNDRY 52 CFM MIN.

-KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD TO BE MIN. OF
10QCFM. [F EXHAUST HOOD EXCEEDS 400
CFM MAKE UP AIR MUST BE PROVIDED
PER SECTION MI5236.

WHOLE-HOUSE FAN TO RUN CONTINUOUS ¢
CONFORM TO IRC, MIS@5.4. FAN SIZE PER
PLAN. FAN RATE TO BE ADJUSTED BY A
FACTOR OF |15 FOR A NON BALANCED NON
DISTRIBUTED SYSTEM. FRESH AIR TO BE
PROVIDED BY THE FORCED AIR SYSTEM
DUCTS PER SECTION MI525.4.1.

FAN TO HAVE A SONE RATING OF 1@ OR
LESS MEASURED AT @.1 INCHES WATER
GAUGE

(& llov SMOKE ALARM PER IRC. R34 WITH BATTERY
BACKUP INTERCONNECTED PER R314.4 ¢ R3I155.
USE A COMBINATION SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE
ALARM WHEN NOTED

MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL
STYSTEM FOR UNITS: PER DIV. IBle SEE SHEET Al

FURN

A. PROVIDE &' DIAMETER FRESH AIR INTAKE FROM
OUTSIDE TO RETURN AIR PLENUM AT FURNACE
WITH MOTORIZED FLOW DAMPERS.

B. PROVIDE THERMAL EXPANSION TANK AT WATER
HEATER

C. STRAP WATER HEATER TO FRAMING
TOP AND BOTTOM.

D. PROVIDE PRESSURE RELIEF LINE
PLUMBED TO OUTSIDE.

AN
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN

Scale 1/4'=1'-2"

28|_6II 35I_5II
] |
13- 141" ]
2I_5II . ]@I_BII 2|_3II _'
) L
N
Y‘YWWWYYYY-YYYYYWY_WW.
D]
&
in
I * =
\ S
3030 3036 [\\)
} BEDROOM :
|
r ************* — ‘ BEDROOM |
| | ] | P-14
« % | PRIMARY | |
o o |
¥ Y | CLOSET | —T @ |
— — | ‘ 9 'j '| = | o
\ \ | = \ | &
Y A (e = \F === ] | N
| 1 ™~
I C 'I o \
_ L i ‘ [e)(e] oJo
% @ Q[ PRIMARY | L O .
S ’ N/ BEDROOM ® — o =
@ N /| X = y
N/ N .
/N S - ]
|/ N\ = o
X S @ /N S R
— - O ° E\‘
Z\I‘ ._T PR MARY NO CURB\N _
S Q
BATH 3 _ =
2| O i
2o 9 =~ =
. Q om - =
& P-4 |3 > -
= N AR I | (P < I S N 74 A O S S N | N | I B Q
& I L A — ¥
] 0O |- | &
S BALCONY ®
«©
B 2 OFFICE _
N o o) NOOK ' H ' BEDROOM o
Y S
© -
& X
= R
tfl\ N
) - 2850 . 2850 . 2850 -
= BALCONY )
® _ 4LOPE TO DRAIN/ Ay
/OVERFLOLU 0
3'-2 1/4" 3'-4 1/2" 1-2 1/4* 1-4 172" T-4 172" 4-0 12" 3212 | 3012 42 172" 2-5 14" | 2@ 12" | -5 4| 3112 3212 | 3012 3112
139" 14'-9 14'-4" 7-9" 13-4
] ]
63'-1I"

GENERAL PLAN NOTES

SEE SHEET A-1 FOR ALL GENERAL NOTES
AND REQUIREMENTS.

ENERGY AND AIR QUAILITY INFORMATION
SEE DIV. 17T SHEET A-l

SEE BUILDING ELEVATION FOR WINDOW
OFPERATION SEE DIV. 8 SHEET A-l

. SEE TYP. MATERIALS LIST ON SECTION SHEET
. SEE SHEET A-1 FOR ALL NOTES AND

REQUIREMENTS CONCERNING MECHANICAL,
PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL.

FLOOR PLAN KEY NOTES
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P-21

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION:
APPLY (1) LATER OF ' GUWB. TO GARAGE SIDE OF
RESIDENCE, ATTIC 8PACES, AND TO ALL BEAMS AND
POSTS SUPPORTING A FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY.
APPLY (1) LATER OF %' TYPE X' GUWB. TO GARAGE
CEILING WHEN UNDER HABITABLE ROOMS.

DUCTS THROUGH WALL OR CEILING COMMON TO
HOUSE SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 26 GAUGE STEEL

SEE DIV. @1@0@26.A. SHEET A-I.

126" MIN. SELF CLOSING SOLID WOOD CORE, HONETY -

COMB CORE STEEL, OR 22-MINUTE FIRE RATED DOOR.

SEE DIV. 01022.6.B. SHEET A-|

STAIR ASSEMBLY NOTES: PER IRC. SECTION R3115

A. HEADROOM MIN. &'-8"', WIDTH MIN. 3'-@".

B. TREADS @' MIN. DEPTH AND MIN. WIDTH OF 26"
ABOVE HANDRAIL HEIGHT, RISERS 124" MAX. HT.
TREAD NOSING TO BE MINIMUM 2/4" AND A
MAXIMUM OF 1 1/4" ON STAIRS WITH 8OLID RISERS.

C. HANDRAIL MIN. 34" TO MAX 38" AB@QVE
TREAD NOSING. HANDRAIL TYPE | CIRCULAR
TO HAVE 14" MIN. TO 2' MAX. CROSS SECTION
DIMENSION AND 1 172" MIN. CLEAR FROM WALL,
RETURN RAIL ENDS. HANDRAILS SHALL BE
STRONG ENOUGH TO RESIST A 20@ POUND POINT
LOAD IN ANY DIRECTION PER IRC. TABLE R3215

D. INSTALL FIRE BLOCKING BETWEEN STRINGERS
AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH RUN PER
IRC. 8ECTION R2@2.11.

E. COVER USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIR W/

' GUB. PER LRC. SECTION R322.1.

F. INTERMEDIATE BALUSTERS SHALL BE SPACED
W/ LESS THAN 4' BETWEEN BALUSTERS.

G. PROVIDE STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION PER
IRC. SECTION R323.1.

SEE DIV. 210221 SHEET A-l.

SAFETY GLAZING PER IL.RC., SECTION R208

A. WINDOWS WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR

B. WUNDOWS WITHIN A 24" ARC OF DOORS

C. WINDOWS AT TUBS AND SHOWERS

D. GLAZING IN DOORS

E. LESS THAN @' HORIZ. FROM THE BOT. STAIR
TREAD NOSING, ¢ BOT. EDGE OF GLAZING 1S
LESS THAN 256" ABY. LANDING/WALKING SURFACE
SEE Dlv. 08202 SHEET A-1

EGRESS WINDOW PER I.RC., SECTION R312
SEE DIV. 022 SHEET A-l

IGNITERS FOR GAS FIRED APPLIANCES IN
GARAGE TO BE 18" MIN, ABOVE TOP OF SLAB.
SEE DIV. 15 SHEET A-l

COVER WALLS ADJACENT TO TUBS AND SHOWERS
WITH NON-ABSORBENT MATERIAL TO 12" ABOVE
DRAIN INLETS, PER IRC. SECTION 227.2.

SEE DIV. 99250 SHEET A-|

(2) LATERS OF FLOOR SHEATHING OVYER
FRAMING.

T4 MAX. RISER WITH 12" MIN. RUN, IF MORE THAN
(3) RISERS, HANDRAIL REQUIRED PER IRC.
SECTION R3I.7.8. SEE DlV. 012227 SHEET A-I

18'x24"' CRAWL SPACE ACCESS. INSULATE AND
WEATHER STRIP. SEE DIV. 21©022.| SHEET A-|

22'x3@" ATTIC SPACE ACCESS W/ 20" HEAD
CLEARANCE. INSULATE AND WEATHER STRIP.
SEE DIV. 21©0@22 SHEET A-I|

FLOOR MATERIAL BREAK LINE
WALL LINE ABOVE
WALL LINE BELOW

FIREFPLACE ASSEMBLY NOTES:

A. DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACES, MUST BE LISTED,
LABELED ¢INSTALLED PER MFG. SPECIFICATIONS,
SHALL CONFORM TO |IRCREQUIREMENTS.

SEE DIV. 0102212 SHEET A-1

B. ZERO CLEARANCE FIREPLACES SHALL CONFORM
TO IRC. REQUIREMENTS. SEE DIV. 21922.12 SHT A-I|

C. HEARTH SHALL CONFORM TO I.RC REQUIREMENT
SEE DIV. 21©022.12

D. FIREBLOCK OPENINGS AROUND PENETRATIONS
@ EACH FLOOR PER ILRC. SECTION RI2@32.12.

E. FIREPLACE MUST COMPLY WITH UL 127 TESTING

SEE SITE PLAN FOR EXTENT OF WALKS ¢ DRIVEWAYS
3" DIAMETER STEEL POST

36" GUARDRAIL PER IRC. SECTION R312 ¢ TABLE R2215
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY TO INSPECTOR THAT ALL
GUARDS ¢ RAILINGS ARE CAPABLE OF RESISTING
2001 LOAD ON TOP RAIL ACTING IN ANY DIRECTION.

'B' VENT FOR MECHANICAL. I' CLEARANCE ALL SIDES
PER IRC. SECTION R222.1l. SEE DIV. [5 SHEET A-|

PROVIDE A HEAT DETECTOR OR HEAT ALARM
RATED FOR THE AMBIENT OUTDOOR TEMPERATURES ¢
HUMIDITY. INSTALL IN A CENTRAL LOCATION AND IN
ACCORDANCE W/ THE MANF. INSTRUCTIONS. CONNECT
TO AN ALARM OR SMOKE ALARM IN THE DUWELLING IN
A LOCATION THAT WILL PROVIDE OCCUPANT
NOTIFICATION.

2xe STUDS W/ R-21 INSULATION MIN.

PERMIT REVISION

Description
PERMIT SET
JURISDICTIONAL COMMENTS

Date |By
01/25/22| SM
05/19/22| SM
04/28/23 |CEM

61st Ave Residence

3038 61st aAve SE Mercer Island, WA 98040

CHRISTINA
MERKELBACH
DESIGN

206-920-8502

3444 $ Mt Baker Blvd
Seattle, WA 98144

christinamerhk®
christinamerk.com

SHEET




Y —

l,

@ 5/8'

} 2030
SKYLT

-4

Al

EQ

e
F
n —-—---—1 T =1
> — — -t - SN GEED S - D GEED GEND GEED GEND cnme GEED - i
Jl_zl I
] DI }
- S L---- -
g < . — 9
0 2 [
L ] -——3 —- | APPOX. SIZE ¢ LOCATION OF
N o« | SOLAR PANELS. KEEP AREA
N RN | CLEAR OF VENTS
D [ . v I ACTUAL SIZE-82.4'x402"
| [ 0, | PANEL SIZE=824'x40!
] APPOX. SIZE ¢ LOCATION OF | I
| SOLAR PANELS. KEEP AREA ] A S ‘\:\\v\)\ |
I CLEAR OF VENTS I > S o L i
| ACTUAL PANEL SIZE=824'x402" | b il | N r
| | I LN lATTIC |
@ | | (L NAccEes |
- — — R N VT S F A S J
) p L _ b =
sl RIDGE T y— £ |
] / = RIDGE
ATTIC SPACE VENT
. — | SEE CALCULATION
' :
] Ve
i : 48" X 72" '
: EE— ] SKYLIGHT = [ J,
y 4
=F 4 : | £ —
EQ |
8
o I
| | : 3
N b}:l—-+-—|_f v
? r |
| |
]
I-@| I
4_-
P- .._&-4

|'-2"

ROOF PLAN
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ROOF VENT CALCULATION

Description

PERMIT SET
JURISDICTIONAL COMMENTS

Date |By
01/25/22] SM
05/19/22] SM

Jabooda Home.s
61st Ave Residence

3038 61st aAve SE Mercer Island, WA 98040

THIS DRAWING I1S(©)COPYRIGHTED ARCHITECTURAL INNOVATIONS, P.S. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

ironment

A 98007

ur Env

14311 SB 16" St
WA
1-800-888-4517

Yo
Bellevue,

or

I

Design Solutions

Forward Thinking

ARCHITECTURAL INNOVATIONS, rs.

JOB NO.: 2104814

TOTAL ROOF AREA 1769 &F/300 =589

40% MIN. AT 36" MAX BELOW RIDGE
B52% MAX. AT 36' MAX BELOW RIDGE

L

SF OF YENT AREA REQ

235 SF MIN.
294 SF MAX.

ROOF JACKS AT 5@ 5Q. IN. EACH= 400 Q. IN.=a77 SF

(36' MAX. BELOW RIDGE)

LF. OF EAVE VENTS AT 33S$Q. IN/LF= 411 SQ. IN.= 291 SF

ROOF JACKS AT 52 SQ. IN. EACH= S0 SQ. IN.=34 SF
(36' MAX. ABOVE EAVE)

TOTAL SF OF VENTILATION PROVIDED =
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BUILDING PAPER: é)mv. ? 30# BUILDING PAPER
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FRAMING: (DIV. % PER PLAN Bl =
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PROVIDE CLASS II VAPOR RETARDER 7 0
IN MARINE ZONE 4 | = _
GWB: Rg:)lv. 1/2* GWB / ——— f\ / Q
DOO v% A ;‘)’ U=020 5/4x6 TRIM ,
WINDOWS: (DIV. 8) U=028 \ / \
N ] \ .
o - )
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 3 /’ N s 2
14 ’ (N [\ =
FLOORING: (DIV. FINISH PER PLANS (DIV. 0100.5) ! / < 2
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@ MAX ALLOWED HEIGHT=82.29'
ROOCF HEIGHT=82.17"' \
E:
ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS U
« THE BUILDER SHALL COMPLETE AND POST AN *INSULATION N s
CERTIFICATE FOR RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION® WITHIN 3’ OF N |
THE ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION. N
THE CERTIFICATE SHALL LIST THE PREDOMINANT R-VALUES N
OF INSULATION INSTALLED IN OR ON CEILING/ROOF, WALLS, N
FOUNDATION (SLAB, BELOW-GRADE WALL, AND/OR NN
FLOOR) AND DUCTS OUTSIDE CONDITIONED SPACES; AN
U-FACTORS FOR FENESTRATION AND THE SOLAR HEAT GAIN LPRER PLATE . N
COEFFICIENT (SHGC) OF FENESTRATION; THE RESULTS FROM U, LR it >' ! | ;
ANY REQUIRED DUCT SYSTEM AND BUILDING ENVELOPE AIR
LEAKAGE TESTING DONE ON THE BUILDING; AND THE . s o
RESULTS FROM THE WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL %
VENTILATION SYSTEM FLOW RATE TEST. _ | | s| |2
Q - Bl &
e A MINIMUM OF 90% PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS IN - Q 2 . 5
LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICIENCY LAMPS. @ = 4o/ 2 3 BATTS 8 16" OC. % z 2
) = ) S Ofglele
N\ 1x4 O/ 22X ———~_ / Q=
Y ElN0 s
ENERGY CREDITS |
1.3 EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE 0.5 CREDIT . UPFER SUB-FL |0 e
VERTICAL FENESTRATION MIN U=28 = H ZlzzlE
FLOOR R-38 M MAIN PLATE ] 2
SLAB ON GRADE R-10 UNDER ENTIRE SLAB = = o |NQI&
+ | WO D] 0
© Q5|
21 AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL & EFFICIENT VENTILATION .5 CREDIT N 0|5|8(3
Reduce the tested air leakage to 3.0 air changes per hour maximum at ,
50 Pascals ,/
- V 4 [
And o : . . Q AN / -+
All whole house ventilation requirements as determined by Section Q - | x4 07 2x8 A , (=
° . ° . - Q N
M15073 of the International Residential Code or Section 403.8 of the - QO g
International Mechanical Code shall be met with a high efficiency fan(s) o <
(maximum 0.35 watts/cfm), not interlocked with the furnace fan (if \ B
present). Ventilation systems using a furnace including an ECM motor \\ =
are allowed, provided that they are controlled to operate at low speed in 4 MANFFE=535_ [T — I I o .U'*
ventilation only mode. < ' ' — ; =
@ N e ! \‘ X TRIM || L | WIN. HDR. HT ﬂ [
31 HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC 10 CREDIT ABE=512% LOWER PALTE } \Exmm GRADE 2x8 TRIM || [P T | - Pl v—
ENERGY STAR RATED (US. NORTH) GAS FURNACE WITH | Nt G : : iii i iii : : | 7, s
MINIMUM AFUE OF 95% ! !
v OF %5 | Bk i il | QO b
53 EFFICIENT WATER HEATING 10 CREDIT | N i < il | 3
ENERGY STAR RATED GAS WATER HEATER WITH A MINIMUM a | T m i ] | ; M =
UEF OF 091 ) : : : I m ! : : | i §
||| _______ w - ||| '
61 RENEWABLE ELECTRIC ENERGY 30 CREDIT | | | bemmmadberereedt | | E AS T E | E V A' | ‘IO N
SOLAR PANELS WITH A MINIMUM OF 3600 kWh OF ELECTRICAL : —————————— Q
GENERATION PER HOUSING UNIT PROVIDED ANNUALLY | : Scale 1/4's1'-2" > m
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& TIGHTLY PACKED BATT SHEET ENTIRE LENGTH OF TRUSS W/ %'
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BOAM INSULATION. - PROVIDE DRAFTSTOPPING 8O THAT THE )
) ——. ICYNENE PROCEAL (ICC CONCEALED SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED Covered Q
9|L p E LI . ESR-3500) IMMEDIATELY Ent 1000 SQUARE FEET P V o Q
BELOW SHEATHING. r : S
x +  MIN. R19 BATT INSULATION Porch y Kitchen atio ©
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Batt Insulation

R406.1 Concrete and masonry foundation dampproofi

Wood Framin 9 Except where required by Section R406.2 to be waterproo

N GWB. 8 CEILNG

R311.7 and R311.8. Ladders or rungs shall have an inside
width of at least 12 inches (305 mm), shall project at least 3 O
inches (76 mm) from the wall and shall be spaced not more
than 18 inches (457 mm) on center vertically for the full

height of the window well. SKYLIGHT FLARE WELL DETAIL (A \FURRING DETAIL (NON INSULATED FL

Exterior Grade Sheathing r— BAFFEL - EIXTEND 6'5?-?%&&1 INSUL. OR |/P‘ER ENG ;?:;ng?):;’sr dmll_m:;x:;?nz]u:‘j::::zce with one of the following:
of(a)thete unds y 2 i
2 Layers Of WRB (TYP. ROGF CONSTRUCTION) d OpOfthet g e U Yard (163 e/ of
' - shall have 3. One-eighth-inch (3.2 mm) coat of surface-b
Lath 2 2' MIN. CLR FOR VENTNG EINI © % ce:lie?:lgc:)mplying with ‘:\[;TMOC[S;:?, e
' - - r——rrrr — —_— 4. Any material itted fi z roofi 3
Lath Fasteners—Type 8 msTngFggEg WAL R;\éﬁgﬂcna permitted for waterproofing in
Spacing per ASTM C1063 UNO. PER ENGINEER v 5. Other approved methods or materials.
- 2X BLOCKING WITH (3) 2" ¢ i —— Exception: Puarging of unit masonry walls
Mortar Scratch Coat HOLES WITH SCREEN 2 E- [ []]l== required where a material is approved for direct
g il cation to the masonry
e \ VAVAVAVAVAYA Concrete walls shall be dampproofed by applying a
Mortar Setting Bed ] of e lsted d:m;;)r’c;aﬁng n:jzgﬁafwamyy e of the
’d'_' _I_ / |:;rooﬂrll[g maicrials listedl in Section R406.2 1o the exte
Manufactured T the wa
Stone Yeneer XPOSED TRUSS TAIL 10P OF FTG iy !(} ’ WHERE WATERPROOFING 15 REQUIRED &
AT INTERIOR NON = ‘ = AN SHEET A20 FOR SPECIFICATIONS.
Mortar Joint B s T 2 e | TIGHTLINE
SIMPSON STC/STCT/DTC (TYP. GUTTER) 14 -
WRB Lapped Over OR SMILAR VERTICAL A 22O FOUNDATION DRANAGE 4' SDR 35 OR
Weep Screed SLIP TYPE CONNECTION (| > FASCIA PER ELEVATION y SCHED. 40 RIDGID PVC PERFORATED P 0
T L EMBEDDED IN PEA GRAVEL OR CLEAN UEJ
CRUSHED ROCK AND WRAPPED N FILTE'
N5TALIE%TPD WALLS ADHERED MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE j§ i (TYP. EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION) e %
' : L O
2. 2' MIN ABOVE PAVED AREAS: OR LINE USE SOLID EAVE BLOCKING PER ENGINEER 2
3. ' MIN. ABOVE EXT. WALKING SURFACES THAT ARE VENT JACKS PLACED WITHIN 36* ABOVE [
SUPPORTED BY THE SAME FND. SUPPORTING THE EXT. WALL _EAVE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED o 3
STONE VENEER DETAIL EAVE DETAIL 1. \DAMP PROOFING DETAIL z|2
NTS. 3/4=1-0r \J3/a4=10 &=
Z| =
DIW
TYP FLOOR FRAMING PER PLAN NI
WINDOW WELL o o g2
TYP EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTIO Ss
PER PLAN (DIV. & SHEET A-1) 5|8
310.2 Wi - wells. The mini ‘izontal area of LOCATE SHEATHING JOINT
R' 10.2 Window wells. The minimum ho:}uon_lal area 91 the , SEE ROGF PLAN FOR CRICKET COMMON MEMBER
window well shall be 9 square feet (0.9 m?*), with a minimum LOCATION IF APPLICABLE BLOCKING OR JOIST & WALL o
horizontal projection and width of 36 inches (914 mm). The RIM BOARD <
area of the window well shall allow the emergency escape and el alnsdr e latite PT. 2x FIRE BLOCKING °°°
rescue opening to be fully opened. GLAZING TO BE LAMINATED GLASS f ] & 2x4 FURRNG WALL =)
B gl ! OlF 2' M. AIR SPACE «
Exception: The ladder or steps required by Section R310.2.1 \J n : == il B
shall be permitied to encroach a maximum of 6 inches (152 ,/"/ i h |
. B s . A . . . N o . y —_— — “
mm) into the required dimensions of the window well. /'I : g 7 26 CURS TYP. | VAPOR BARRIER -
5 e , : <& 7 2x10 MIN. FOR SHALLOW PITCHED ROOFS PT. 2x SILL: ) R-21 BATT INSULATION |
R310.2.1 Ladder and steps. Window wells with a vertical / / N ) e o
depth greater than 44 inches (1118 mm) shall be equipped I - 2x4 © ROOF AND FRAMING SEE SHEET A20 FOR SPECFICATION: )
: - e 11 : . A LA MEMBERS TYP. SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS o
with a permanently affixed ladder or steps usable with the vay .
3]
Sy
§

- |
) . _ 5 . i<y A( 2 & I —— R-5 THERMAL BREAK
window in the tfully open position. Ladders or steps required 1| | @
by this section shall not be required to comply with Sections \ e s

ROOF FRAMING PER PLAN

Jabooda Homes

61st Ave Residence
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. . 3]
3/4°=1-0" \& /3/4=10 7
I — O
B - S S— DO KK K FULL WIDTH TREATED MUD SILL E
Lﬁ\ 2'XI'x 065" RECTANGULAR TUBE TOP FLANGE HANGER PER FLAN
T T | e SRR R SR e 2
36' GUARDRAIL FER IRC. B 065" SUARE TR - )
' OUT SWING (ONLY) GATE W/ SELF £l HANGER COETION 8
i CLOSING HINGES NO LATCH 2 AN e TYP. FLOOR FRAMING PER PLAN P~
= (Dlv. &6 SHEET A-D)
ALTERNATIVE: :i:g #___RQ——— P36 17 ﬁ/\m:' ALL CONNECTIONS EXT. DOOR AND FRAME (DIv. 8 SHEET /
PER R3104 BARS, GRILLES, - = g / DOOR THRESHOLD FLASHING AS REQ'D glz 35
/ ) . COVERS AND SCREENS OR T alg = S E
— SIMLAR DEVICES ARE g/—l'fz 'xI'x 065" RECTANGULAR TUBE f T 45 =2 3
! POST (60" OC. MAX.) Nz ws 2
OVER EMERGENCY ESCARE AND 1 S s eem | 28 25
RESCUE OPENINGS INCLUDING o '4x3la'x3ls" BASE PLATE LK 77 = =5 %
WNDOW WELLS THAT SERVE SUCH AEVET-SS :z:—-( N ¢ 3% H: 2 °
OPENINGS, PROVIDED THE MIN T e e o T ] TREATED MUD SILL (DIV. & SHEET A-D .
NET CLEAR OPENING SIZE \ XTERIOR APP , \ £
COMPLIES WITH R3I1211 TO R312.13 (4) 143" LAG BOLTS ® EACH POST. TR 2 AIRSPACE TYP. % E
AND SUCH DEVICES SHALL BE SLOPE A5 REGUIRED e N . i
RELEASABLE OR REMOVABLE i A o AERREEED 1o eLac 2k
g st i et \ e
: [l = KNOWLEDGE OR FORCE (\STANDARD RAIL DETAIL (A\EXT. DOOR THRESHOLD DETAIL by
3" MIN X[Q =
LAY 2[Z % GREATER THAN THAT WHICH I \ T 1iZ=ro \ Ja/a=10° =E
GIMAXLL | & REQUIRED FOR NORMAL a2
@R W OPERATION OF THE ESCAPE AND METAL CAP Ol
A {n RESCUE OPENING. FLASHING ==
] 1] I/4'FOOT BEVAL
L h ey SIDING SLOPING E
. = LADDER REQ. IF WINDOW TOWARDS DECK ~— WALL 5TUDS BEYOND -
Z | - WELL 19 GREATER THAN 44' . 17 bl & peCgheas s O
3 — BEL OW GRADE %v /4 DECKING ’on Pi:‘é. é; & T F SEE PLAN FOR TYP. RISE ¢ RUN DIMENSIOM s
STy ») <
Ldl?l w _\D,___- D erak 1t 3/4' PLYWOOD RISER
W 36" MIN. Ll TUFFLEX POLYMER WATER PROCF _ = 3 NoSG , % | V&' HARDBOARD TREAD WITH EASED NO
9 ; - S COATING (ELASTA-TUFF) " TTLE
3 i . ¥ Rt I g
(G} X 2
N TIGHTLINE WINDOW WELL DRAIN a SLOPED TO DRAN \ e ik ROz
> SYSTEM. PROVIDE GRAVEL BASE ,Egssﬁssﬂsnﬂ | v A — SEE NOTES BELOW
: LS E Covie L = . N RS
/ = AWAY FROM WINDOW. il il ' —n — L=l '
/ : . HEADROOM MNN. &'-8', WIDTH MIN. 3'-2" PER 4. INSTALL FIRE BLOCKING BETUWEEN STRINGE
/ ) IRC. SECTI?4 R3ILT. AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH RN F SHEET
2. TREADS 10° MIN. DEPTH FROM LEADING EDGES OF IRC. SECTION Re22.38.
\ \ NOSING TO NOBING AND RISERS T4’ MAX, HEIGHT 5. COVER USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIR WITH
R3ILT5. 12" GWB, PER IRC. SECTION R322.7.
> KOO ADRAL e | RCILAN IO GAVE U LE56 AN 4 BETLEEN BALIGTERS 163
I 1/4' MIN. TO 2' MAX. CROSS SECTION DIMENSION IRC. SECTION R3122.
AND [ 12* MIN. CLEAR FROM WALL, RETURN RAIL 1. TREAD NOSING TO HAVE A MAX. RADIUS €
ENDS. HANDRAILS SHALL BE STRONG ENOUGH PROJECT A MIN. 3/4' AND A MAX. OF | 1/4'
TO RESIST A 200 POUND POINT LOAD IN ANY STAIRS W/ SOLID RISERS. BEVELING OF N¢
DIRECTION PER IRC. TABLE R3215 NOT TO EXCEED 1/2*, PER |RC. SECTION R

WINDOW WELL DETAIL DECK FRAMING DETAIL STAIR SECTION DETAIL
10)y7w=ro 8 hiw-rer 3/4=10" - 1




22" x 34" Sheet

CRITERIA

1.

2.

10.

ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN, & CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE DRAWINGS,
AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2018 EDITION.

DESIGN LOADING CRITERIA

FLOOR LIVE LOAD (RESIDENTIAL)............ 40 PSF, 60 PSF AT DECK
FLOORDEADLOAD ... ... i iiiiiaaannnn 12 PSF

SNOW LOAD. . ..t cccaaaaaann Pf =25 PSF

WIND LOAD. . ... Kzt=1.0, Iw=1.0, GCpi=0.18, V=97 MPH, EXPOSURE "B"

EARTHQUAKE ANALYSIS PROCEDURE: EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE
LATERAL SYSTEM: LIGHT FRAMED SHEARWALLS, R=6.5

SDC D, le=1.0, Ss=1.408, S1=0.49, SDS=1.127, SD1=0.49, Cs=0.173

Vs = 17.3 KIPS

. STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

FOR BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
FOR COMPATIBILITY AND SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR THE STRUCTURE & STRUCT COMPONENTS

UNTIL ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE PLANS.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS & THE METHODS, TECHNIQUES,

SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE CONTRACTORS WORK. THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER HAS NO OVERALL SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY OR ACTUAL AND/OR DIRECT RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE SPECIFIC WORKING CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND/OR FOR ANY HAZARDS RESULTING FROM
THE ACTIONS OF ANY TRADE CONTRACTOR. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO DUTY TO INSPECT,
SUPERVISE, NOTE, CORRECT, OR REPORT ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY DEFICIENCIES OF THE OWNER,
CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER ENTITIES OR PERSONS AT THE PROJECT SITE.

. CONTRACTOR-INITIATED CHANGES AFFECTING THESE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED

IN WRITING TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR
CONSTRUCTION. CHANGES SHOWN ON SHOP DRAWINGS ONLY WILL NOT SATISFY THIS REQUIREMENT.

. DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION. WHERE CONDITIONS ARE

NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED BUT ARE OF SIMILAR CHARACTER TO DETAILS SHOWN, SIMILAR DETAILS
OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED, SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL BY THE STRUCT ENGINEER.

. SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT AND

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION OF THESE ITEMS:

CONNECTOR PLATE WOOD ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES
MANUFACTURED LUMBER, PSL, LVL, LSL AND TJI JOISTS
GLULAM BEAMS
WHERE APPLICABLE, CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT ELEVATION DRAWINGS OF AT LEAST 1/8"=1'-0" SCALE

INDICATING LOCATIONS OF CONNECTION EMBEDMENT AND WALL OPENINGS FOR REVIEW PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH REINFORCEMENT SHOP DRAWINGS.

APPROVED SETS OF ALL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL ALSO BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

. SHOP DRAWING REVIEW : DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES ARE NOT REVIEWED BY THE ENGINEER OF

RECORD, AND THEREFORE MUST BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW &
STAMP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO REVIEW BY ENGINEER OF RECORD. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW DWGS
FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES AND OPERATIONS OF
CONSTRUCTION, AND ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS INCIDENTAL THERETO. SUBMITTALS
SHALL INCLUDE A REPRODUCIBLE AND ONE COPY; REPRODUCIBLE WILL BE MARKED AND RETURNED
WITHIN TWO WEEKS OF RECEIPT WITH A NOTATION INDICATING THAT THE SUBMITTAL HAS BEEN
FOUND TO BE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF THE BUILDING. THE SUBMITTED
ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THEY HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS PROCESSED BY THE ENGINEER ARE NOT CHANGE ORDERS. THE
PURPOSE OF SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS BY THE CONTRACTOR IS TO DEMONSTRATE TO THE
ENGINEER THAT THE CONTRACTOR UNDERSTANDS THE DESIGN CONCEPT, BY INDICATING WHICH
MATERIAL IS INTENDED TO BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED AND BY DETAILING THE INTENDED
FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION METHODS. IF DEVIATIONS, DISCREPANCIES, OR CONFLICTS
BETWEEN SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS AND THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE DISCOVERED EITHER
PRIOR TO OR AFTER SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS ARE PROCESSED BY THE ENGINEER, THE DESIGN
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONTROL AND SHALL BE FOLLOWED.

SHOP DRAWINGS OF DESIGN BUILD COMPONENTS INCLUDING ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES AND
PREFABRICATED STAIR SYSTEMS SHALL INCLUDE THE DESIGNING PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER's STAMP,
STATE OF WASHINGTON, AND SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE COMPONENT DESIGNER PRIOR TO REVIEW
OF THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF
THE BUILDING. THE COMPONENT DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CODE CONFORMANCE AND ALL
NECESSARY CONNECTIONS NOT SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT ON ARCHITECTURAL OR STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL INDICATE MAGNITUDE AND DIRECTION OF ALL LOADS IMPOSED
ON BASIC STRUCTURE. DESIGN CALCULATIONS SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

GEOTECHNICAL

11.

12.

13.

15.

16.

17.

FOUNDATION NOTES : ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE AND LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE ARE ASSUMED
& THEREFORE MUST BE VERIFIED BY A QUALIFIED SOILS ENGINEER OR APPROVED BY THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL. IF SOILS ARE FOUND TO BE OTHER THAN ASSUMED, NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
FOR POSSIBLE FOUNDATION REDESIGN. IF GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER IS HIRED FOR THE PROJECT
PROVIDE ALL REPORTS TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW OF COMPATIBILITY

WITH THE STRUCTURAL PLAN SET.

FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON FIRM, UNDISTURBED EARTH AT LEAST 18" BELOW ADJACENT FINISHED
GRADE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. FOOTINGS SHALL BE CENTERED BELOW POSTS
OR WALLS ABOVE UNO.

BACK FILL BEHIND ALL RETAINING WALLS WITH FREE DRAINING, GRANULAR FILL AND PROVIDE
FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE.

ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE . . .. it a e cacaaaaaann 2000 PSF

LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE (RESTRAINED / UNRESTRAINED)......... 55 PCF / 35 PCF
COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION (FACTOR OF SAFETY OF 1.5 INCLUDED)...0.3

CONCRETE
14.

CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED, PROPORTIONED, CONVEYED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE W/ IBC
SECTION 1905, 1906 AND ACI 301, INCLUDING TESTING PROCEDURES. CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN
A 28-DAY STRENGTH OF f'c = 2,500 PSI AND MIX SHALL CONTAIN NOT LESS THAN 5 1/2 SACKS OF
CEMENT AND SHALL BE PROPORTIONED TO PRODUCE A SLUMP OF 5" OR LESS. ALL CONCRETE
SURFACES EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR WEATHER, NOT INCLUDING FOUNDATION WALLS, SHALL
HAVE A STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI.

ALL CONCRETE WITH SURFACES EXPOSED TO STANDING WATER SHALL BE AIR-ENTRAINED WITH
AN AIR-ENTRAINING AGENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C260, C494, AND C618. TOTAL AIR CONTENT
FOR FROST-RESISTANT CONCRETE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 1904.2.1 OF THE
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. EXPOSED CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
OF 3000 PSI. NO SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED FOR 3000 PSI INSTALLED SOLELY TO SATISFY
EXPOSED CONCRETE REQUIREMENTS.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 (INCLUDING SUPPLEMENT S1), GRADE 60,

fy = 60,000 PSI. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-185. SPIRAL REINFORCEMENT
HALL BE PLAIN WIRE CONFORMING TO ASTM 615, GRADE 60, fy = 60,000 PSI. IF GRADE 40

REINFORCING IS PREFERRED, NOTIFY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IN ADVANCE OF PLACING RE-BAR.

THE STRUCTURAL PLAN SET WILL REQUIRE A REVIEW DUE TO THE STRENGTH REDUCTION IN

GR 40 REINFORCING IN COMPARISON TO GR 60 REINFORCING.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DETAILED (INCLUDING HOOKS AND BENDS) IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ACI 315 AND 318-14. LAP ALL CONTINUOUS REINFORCEMENT #5 AND SMALLER 64 BAR
DIAMETERS. PROVIDE CORNER BARS AT ALL WALL AND FOOTING INTERSECTIONS.

LAP CORNER BARS #5 AND SMALLER 64 BAR DIAMETERS. LAP ADJACENT

MATS OF WELDED WIRE FABRIC A MINIMUM OF 8" AT SIDES AND ENDS.

NO BARS PARTIALLY EMBEDDED IN HARDENED CONCRETE SHALL BE FIELD BENT UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY SO DETAILED OR APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

(The following apply unless shown otherwise on the plans)

CONCRETE (continued)

18. CONCRETE PROTECTION (COVER) FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
FTGS & OTHER UNFORMED SURFACES CAST AGAINST & PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO EARTH...3"

FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#5 BARS OR SMALLER)................. 1-1/2"
COLUMN TIES OR SPIRALS AND BEAM STIRRUPS . ..t i it it e iea e ees 1-1/2"
SLABS AND WALLS (INTERIORFACE) «.cvviiiiiiiiiiiiiaea GREATER OF BAR @ PLUS 1/8" OR 3/4"

19. CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE: SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS & DIMENSIONS
OF DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS IN ALL CONCRETE WALLS. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
ALL GROOVES, NOTCHES, CHAMFERS, FEATURE STRIPS, COLOR, TEXTURE & OTHER FINISH DETAILS
AT ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE SURFACES, BOTH CAST-IN-PLACE AND PRE-CAST. IF ARCHITECTURAL
PLANS DIFFER FROM STRUCTURAL PLANS, NOTIFY BOTH THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER PRIOR TO FORMING CONCRETE.

ANCHORAGE

20. EXPANSION BOLTS INTO CONCRETE SHALL BE STRONG-BOLT ANCHORS AS MANUFACTURED BY
THE SIMPSON STRONG TIE COMPANY & INSTALLED IN STRICT CONFORMANCE TO ICC-ES ESR-1771,
INCLUDING MINIMUM EMBEDMENT REQUIREMENTS.

21. EPOXY-GROUTED ITEMS ﬂ'HREADED RODS OR REINFORCING BAR) SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS
SHALL BE INSTALLED USING "SET-XP" HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY AS MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPSON
STRONG TIE COMPANY. INSTALL IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ICC REPORT NO. ICC-ES ESR-2508.
SPECIAL INSPECTION OF INSTALLATION IS REQUIRED. THREADED RODS SHALL BE ASTM A-36 U.N.O.
ALTERNATE EPOXY REQUIRES REVIEW BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. SIMILAR SESIMIC & WIND
TEST CRITERIA (TO THE SET-XP HIGH STRENGTH PRODUCT) SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ICC FOR
ALTERNATIVE EPOXY CONSIDERATION.

22. TITEN HD ANCHORS PER PLAN ARE MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPSON STRONG TIE COMPANY. TITEN
ANCHORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT CONFORMANCE TO ICC-ES ESR-2713, INCLUDING MINIMUM

EMBEDMENT REQUIREMENTS. EXPANSION BOLTS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR THE TITEN HD ANCHOR
W/ THE SAME SPACING PER THE DETAILS AND PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF NOTE 20 ABOVE.

WOOD
23. FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE KILN DRIED OR MC-19, & GRADED & MARKED IN CONFORMANCE
WITH W.C.L.B. STANDARD GRADING RULES FOR WEST COAST LUMBER NO. 17. FURNISH TO
THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM STANDARDS:
JOISTS AND BEAMS: (2x MEMBERS)
(3x AND 4x MEMBERS)
(INCL. 6x AND LARGER)

(4x MEMBERS)

HEM-FIR NO. 2
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 850 PSI
DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1000 PSI
DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1350 PSI
DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1350 PSI
(6x AND LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1000 PSI
STUDS, PLATES & MISC. FRAMING DOUGLAS-FIR-LARCH OR HEM-FIR NO. 2

24. GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL BE FABRICATED IN CONFORMANCE WITH ASTM & AITC
STANDARDS IN A CITY OF SEATTLE CERTIFIED PLANT. EACH MEMBER SHALL BEAR AN A.I.T.C.
IDENTIFICATION MARK & SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN A.I.T.C. CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE.
CERTIFICATES OF CONFORMANCE MUST BE MADE AVAILABLE TO BUILDING INSPECTORS. CITY
INSPECTION IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO COVERING GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS. ALL SIMPLE SPAN
BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION 24F-V4 (1.8E) Fb = 2,400 PSI, Fv = 240 PSI.

ALL CANTILEVERED BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION 24F-V8 (31.8E
Fb = 2,400 PSI, Fv = 240 PSI. CAMBER ALL SIMPLE SPAN GLULAM BEAMS TO 3,500' RADIUS,
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON PLANS.

25. MANUFACTURED LUMBER, PSL, LVL, AND LSL, SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY WEYERHAEUSER.
ALL PSL, LVL AND LSL LUMBER SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES
SAVE REPORT NO. VAR-1008. THE MEMBERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING
MINIMUM PROPERTIES:

Fb =2900 PSI, E = 2200 KSI, Fv = 290 PSI PSL (2.2E)
Fb = 2600 PSI, E = 1900 KSI, Fv = 285 PSI LVL (1.9E)
Fb = 2250 PSI, E = 1550 KSI, Fv = 285 PSI LSL (1.5E)

DESIGN SHOWN ON PLANS IS BASED ON LUMBER MANUFACTURED BY WEYERHAEUSER.
ALTERNATE MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. JOIST HANGERS & HARDWARE REFERENCED ON THE PLAN ARE
ASSUMED BY THE SIMPSON STRONG TIE COMPANY. ALTERNATIVE HARDWARE MFRS MAY

BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ITEMS SHOWN PROVIDED THEY HAVE ICC APPROVAL FOR EQUAL

OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES AND APPROVAL BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. ALL JOIST
HANGERS AND OTHER HARDWARE SHALL BE COMPATIBLE IN SIZE WITH MEMBERS PROVIDED.

26. MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE CONTENT OF
19% OR LESS AS DIRECTED BY THE ICC-ES SAVE REPORT NO. VAR-1008. MOISTURE CONTENTS
EXCEEDING 19%, WHETHER UPON DELIVERY OR ACHIEVED ON SITE, MAY NOT PERFORM AS
INTENDED IN THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS UPON
RECEIPT OF MATERIAL & DURING CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF
INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 19%. EXCESSIVE DEFLECTIONS AND/OR BEAM FAILURES
CAN OCCUR IF MOISTURE CONTENT EXCEEDS THIS VALUE AS SUPPORTED BY MFR'S FINDINGS.

27. PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB JOISTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY WEYERHAEUSER.
ALTERNATE PLYWOOD WEB JOIST MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED
SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

REFER TO WEYERHAUSER TRUS JOIST GUIDE (TJ-4000) FOR TJI JOIST INSTALLATION
REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING SAFETY BRACING, ALLOWABLE HOLES, ACCESSORIES
SUCH AS WEB STIFFENERS, SQUASH BLOCK, FILLER BLOCKS AMONG OTHERS.

28. PREFABRICATED CONNECTOR PLATE WOOD ROOF AND FLOORTRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED
BY THE MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "NATIONAL DESIGN STANDARD FOR METAL
PLATE-CONNECTED WOOD TRUSS CONSTRUCTION, ANSI/TPI 1" BY THE TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE
FOR THE SPANS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. LOADING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

FLOOR TRUSS LOADING :

LARGE BEAMS:
POSTS:

TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD 40 PSF
TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD 15 PSF
BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD 5 PSF

TOTAL LOAD 60 PSF

POINT LOADS ( UPLIFT )
ROOF TRUSS LOADING :

AS INDICATED ON PLAN

TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD 25 PSF

TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD 5 PSF (SOLAR PANELS WHERE OCCURS)
TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD 15 PSF

BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD 5 PSF

TOTAL LOAD
WIND UPLIFT ( TOP CHORD )
BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD

45 PSF / 50 PSF IF WITH SOLAR PANELS
PER ASCE 7-16

10 PSF (BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD DOES NOT ACT
CONCURRENTLY WITH THE ROOF LIVE LOAD WHERE
APPLICABLE; IF FLAT TRUSSES OR SCISSOR ARE
UTILIZED FOR ROOF STRUCTURES THE 10 PSF LIVE
LOAD DOES NOT NEED CONSIDERATION DUE TO
THE LIMITED SPACE WITHIN THE CEILING CAVITY))

WOOD (continued)

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

WOOD TRUSSES SHALL UTILIZE APPROVED CONNECTOR PLATES (GANG NAIL OR EQUAL).

TRUSSES MUST MEET TP1 STANDARDS ( 2303.4.6 ) AND BCSI TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT
BRACING STANDARDS (104.1 AND 2303.4.1.2 # 1 ). SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND DESIGN
CALCULATIONS TO THE ARCHITECT, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND BUILDING OFFICIAL FOR REVIEW
AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION. SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SIGNED AND STAMPED
BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON PROVIDE FOR

SHAPES, BEARING POINTS, INTERSECTIONS, HIPS, VALLEYS, ETC, SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.
EXACT COMPOSITION OF SPECIAL HIP, VALLEY, & INTERSECTION AREAS (USE OF GIRDER

TRUSSES, JACK TRUSSES, STEP-DOWN TRUSSES, ETC.) SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE
MANUFACTURER, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY INDICATED ON THE PLANS. PROVIDE ALL TRUSS-TO-TRUSS
AND TRUSS-TO-GIRDER TRUSS CONNECTION DETAILS AND REQUIRED CONNECTION MATERIALS.
PROVIDE FOR ALL TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING AND BRIDGING.

PREFABRICATED ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES MUST BE FABRICATED BY A REGISTERED AND
APPROVED FABRICATORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC SECTION 1704.2.5.1.

PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE GRADE C-D, EXTERIOR GLUE OR STRUCTURAL Il, EXTERIOR.
GLUE IN CONFORMANCE WITH DOC PS 1. ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OF EQUIVALENT THICKNESS,
EXPOSURE RATING AND PANEL INDEX MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF PLYWOOD.

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 32/16.

FLOOR AND DECK SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 48/24.
WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 24/0.

REFER TO WOOD FRAMING NOTES BELOW FOR TYPICAL NAILING REQUIREMENTS.

ALL WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE-TREATED
WITH AN APPROVED PRESERVATIVE ORTQE) LAYERS OF ASPHALT IMPREGNATED BUILDING PAPER
SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE TREATED PER AWPA STANDARD U1 AND IBC 2303.1.9.
SODIUM BORATE (SBX) TREATED WOOD SHALL NOT BE USED WHERE EXPOSED TO WEATHER.
FASTENERS & TIMBER CONNECTORS IN DIRECT CONTACT W/ ACQ-A, CBA-A, CA-B TREATED WOOD
SHALL BE G185 OR A185 HOT DIPPED OR CONTINUOUS HOT GALVANIZED PER ASTM A653.
FASTENERS & TIMBER CONNECTORS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH ACZA TREATED WOOD SHALL BE
TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS STEEL. ALL FASTENERS INCLUDING WASHERS AND NUTS INSTALLED
FOR PRESERVATIVE - TREATED AND FIRE - RETARDANT TREATED WOOD SHALL BE HOT-DIP ZINC
COATED GALVANIZED WITH A MINIMUM COATING WEIGHT COMPLYING WITH ASTM A 153. FASTENER
OTHER THAN NAILS, WOOD SCREWS AND LAG SCREWS ARE PERMITTED TO BE MECHANICALLY
DEPOSITED ZINC-COATED WITH COATING WEIGHTS COMPLYING WITH ASTM B 695, CLASS 55 MINIMUM.
PLAIN CARBON STEEL FASTENERS IN WOOD PRESERVATIVE TREATED WITHSBX / DOT

OR ZINC BORATE ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE GALVANIZED.

STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHOULD NOT BE SPLICED. PENETRATIONS AND NOTCHES THRU
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO DRILLING.

TIMBER CONNECTORS CALLED OUT BY LETTERS & NUMBERS SHALL BE "STRONG-TIE" BY SIMPSON
COMPANY, AS SPECIFIED IN THEIR CATALOG NUMBER C-2013. EQUIVALENT DEVICES BY OTHER MFRS
MAY BE SUBSTITUTED, PROVIDED THEY HAVE ICBO OR ICC-ES APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER
LOAD CAPACITIES. PROVIDE NUMBER & SIZE OF FASTENERS AS SPECIFIED BY MFR. CONNECTORS
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE MFR'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

ALL 2X JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "LUS" SERIES JOIST HANGERS.
ALL TJI JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "ITT" SERIES JOIST HANGERS.
ALL DOUBLE JOIST BEAMS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS W/ "MIT" SERIES JOIST HANGERS.

WHERE CONNECTOR STRAPS CONNECT TWO MEMBERS, PLACE 1/2 OF THE NAILS OR BOLTS IN
EA MEMBER. ALL SHIMS SHALL BE SEASONED & DRIED & THE SAME GRADE (MIN)

AS MEMBERS CONNECTED.

WOOD FASTENERS

NAIL SIZES SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:

SIZE LENGTH DIAMETER
8d 2-1/2" 0.131"™  *-IF NOT AVAILABLE, USE A 10d x 3",
10d 3" 0.148" 0.131"d, FOR SHEAR WALL NAILNG
12d 3-1/4" 0.148"
16d 3-1/2" 0.131"

IF CONTRACTOR PROPOSES THE USE OF ALTERNATE NAILS, THEY SHALL SUBMIT NAIL
SPECIFICATIONS TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION) FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL. PLYWOOD (APA RATED SHEATHING) FASTENERS TO FRAMING SHALL BE DRIVEN FLUSH
TO FACE OF SHEATHING WITH NO COUNTERSINKING PERMITTED.

ALL BOLTS IN WOOD MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307. PROVIDE WASHERS UNDER THE
HEADS AND NUTS OF ALL BOLTS AND LAG BOLTS BEARING ON WOOD. INSTALLATION OF LAG
BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION
(2005 EDITION) WITH A LEAD BORE HOLE OF 60-70% OF THE SHANK DIAMETER. LEAD HOLES ARE
NOT REQUIRED FOR 3/8"@ AND SMALLER LAG SCREWS.

WOOD FRAMING NOTES--THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE PLANS:

ALL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS NOT SHOWN OTHERWISE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE
MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. MIN NAILING, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE, SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 2304.9.1 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE.
COORDINATE THE SIZE & LOCATION OF ALL OPENINGS W/ MECHANICAL & ARCH'L DRAWINGS.

WALL FRAMING: REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THE SIZE OF ALL WALLS. ALL STUDS
SHALL BE SPACED AT 16" OC, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE TWO STUDS, MINIMUM, SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT THE END OF ALL WALLS & AT EACH SIDE OF ALL OPENINGS, & AT BEAM OR HEADER
BEARING LOCATIONS. TWO 2x8 HEADERS SHALL BE PROVIDED OVER ALL OPENINGS NOT
OTHERWISE NOTED. SOLID BLOCKING FOR WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGH
FLOORS TO SUPPORTS BELOW. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SOLID BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT OF ALL
STUD WALLS OVER 10'-0" IN HEIGHT.

ALL WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE & A DOUBLE TOP PLATE. END NAIL TOP PLATE TO
EACH STUD WITH TWO 16d NAILS, & TOENAIL OR END NAIL EACH STUD TO BOTTOM PLATE WITH
TWO 16d NAILS. FACE NAIL DOUBLE TOP PLATE WITH 16d @ 12" & LAP MINIMUM 4'-0" AT JOINTS

AND PROVIDE TWELVE 16d NAILS @ 4" EACH SIDE JOINT.

FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING: PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL PARTITIONS THAT
EXTEND OVER MORE THAN HALF THE JOIST LENGTH & AROUND ALL OPENINGS IN FLOORS OR
ROOFS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AT ALL BEARING POINTS. TOENAIL
JOISTS TO SUPPORTS WITH TWO 16d NAILS. ATTACH TIMBER JOISTS TO FLUSH HEADERS OR BEAMS
WITH SIMPSON METAL JOIST HANGERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOTES ABOVE. NAIL ALL MULTI-JOIST
BEAMS TOGETHER WITH TWO ROWS 16d @ 12" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS, PLYWOOD
ROOF AND FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE LAID UP WITH GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS AND
NAILED AT 6" WITH 8d NAILS TO FRAMED PANEL EDGES, STRUTS & OVER STUD WALLS AS SHOWN
ON PLANS AND @ 12"0OC TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS
CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES. ALL FLOOR
SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID
BLOCKING. ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR & ROOF SHEATHING.
TOENAIL BLKG TO SUPPORTS W/ 16d @ 12", UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE THEIR LOWER WOOD PLATES ATTACHED TO WOOD FRAMING BELOW
WITH 16d NAILS @ 4", OR ATTACHED TO CONCRETE BELOW WITH 5/8"@ ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4'-0" OC,
EMBEDDED 7" MINIMUM, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS OF BUILT-UP POSTS
SHALL BE NAILED TO EACH OTHER WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d @ 12". UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE,
GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF ALL STUDS & PLATES
WITH NO. 6 X 1-1/4" TYPE S OR W SCREWS @ 8"OC. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, 1/2" (NOMINALEAPA
RATED SHEATHING (SPAN RATING 24/0) SHALL BE NAILED TO ALL EXTERIOR VERTICAL SURFACES
WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" AT PANEL EDGES & TOP & BOTTOM PLATES (BLOCK UNSUPPORTED EDGES)

& TO ALL INTERMEDIATE STUDS & BLOCKING WITH 8d NAILS @ 12°. ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT ALL
PANEL EDGES & PANEL ENDS.
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PLAN NOTES

1.

2.

10.

12.

13.

14.

15.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS.

HDUXX / STHDXX INDICATES VERTICAL HOLD-DOWN AT ENDS OF
SHEAR WALL ABOVE. REFER TO PLAN, DETAILS AND MFR SPECS
FOR INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

THE BOTTOM OF ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE
18" MINIMUM BELOW GRADE. THE BOTTOM OF ALL INTERIOR
FOOTINGS SHALL BE 12" MINIMUM BELOW GRADE.

STRIP FOOTINGS TO BE CENTERED UNDER BEARING WALLS
AND CONCRETE WALLS, UNO ON PLAN. PAD FOOTINGS TO BE
CENTERED UNDER POST.

SLAB ON GRADE : 4" THK CONC SLAB OVER 10 MIL VAPOR
BARRIER OVER INSULATION PER ARCH, ON 6" OF GRAVEL OR
CRUSHED ROCK OVER FIRM UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED
COMPACTED BACK-FILL. REINFORCE WITH 6 x 6 W1.4 x W1.4 WWF.

HDUS INDICATES VERTICAL HOLD-DOWN AT ENDS OF SHEAR
WALL ABOVE. REFER TO PLAN, DETAILS AND MFR SPECS
EOR.INSTALLATION.-REQUIREMENTS,.

FOR POSTS WITH ABU BASE AS NOTED ON PLAN, USE 5/8"@ BOLT
EPOXY EMBED 4" MIN INTO CONCRETE WALL AND W/ (12) 16d INTO
POST. BEAR POST DIRECTLY ON ABU BASE, DO NOT BEAR ON SILL
PLATES. PACK ABU BASE SOLID WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT.
REFER TO MFR FOR OTHER INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

FOR STEPPED FOUNDATIONS, SEE TYP DETAIL 6/S3.0. STEPPED
DOWN FOOTINGS IF SHOWN ON PLAN ARE INDICATIVE ONLY.
CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE WHERE THEY ARE REQUIRED.

@ INDICATES FOOTING TYPE. SEE FOOTING SCHEDULE
FOR SIZE AND REINFORCING.

PROVIDE #4 x 18" LG DOWELS AT COLD JOINTS. SPACING

TO MATCH CONC WALL HORIZ REINFORCEMENT. DOWELS MAY
BE EPOXY EMBED, 4" MIN. REFER TO ANCHORAGE NOTES

ON S1.0 FOR MORE INFORMATION

FOR CONSTRUCTION JOINT IN CONC WALLS SEE DETAIL 9/S3.1.
FOR CRACK CONTROL JOINT IN CONC WALLS SEE DETAIL 10/S3.1.

ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE
GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL PER STRUCTURAL NOTES.
ALL WOOD MUST BE PROTECTED FROM MOISTURE PER ARCH.

REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.
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DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS.

FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" THK TONGUE AND GROOVE
A.P.A. RATED PANELS (EXPOSURE 1, SPAN RATING 48/24), FACE
GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS OVER FLOOR FRAMING.
NAIL SHEATHING AT ALL FRAMED PANEL EDGES . GLUE AND NAIL
AT ALL FRAMED PANEL EDGES WITH 8d @ 6" AND TO ALL
INTERMEDIATE FRAMING @ 12". PROVIDE 1/8" CLEARANCE
BETWEEN SHEATHING PANELS.

FLOOR FRAMING SHALL BE 14" DEEP PREFABRICATED FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 16" OC, UNO. TRUSS DESIGN AND CONNECTIONS TO
BE PROVIDED BY MFR. SEE STRUCT NOTES FOR DESIGN REQT'S.

STAIR LANDING FRAMING SHALL BE 2x10 @ 16" OC.

TYPICAL JOIST HANGERS TO BE SIMPSON LUS OR JB.
PROVIDE (2) 2x12 MIN FOR STAIR STRINGERS SUPPORT.
STRINGERS AND BEAM AT LANDING CONNECTION BY OTHERS.

HEADERS OVER DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS, SHALL BE

(2) 2x8 MINIMUM, UNO ON PLAN. PROVIDE (2) TRIMMER STUDS MIN.
AT EACH END OF ALL OPENINGS WIDER THAN 4'-0",

UNO ON PLAN. FOR OPENINGS LESS THAN 4'-0", PROVIDE

(1) TRIMMER STUD, UNO ON PLAN. PROVIDE CS16x48" LG STRAP.
SEE DETAIL 3/S4.0 FOR TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION.

PROVIDE (2) STUDS MINIMUM AT EACH END OF ALL BEAMS, UNO
ON PLAN. BEAR BEAM FULLY ON POSTS AND PROVIDE POSITIVE
CONNECTION BY EITHER A35 OR LTP4 CLIPS ON EACH SIDE OF
BEAM OR WITH A PCZ, OR LPCZ CAP, UNO ON PLAN. SOLID
VERTICAL GRAIN BLOCKING FOR WOOD POSTS SHALL BE
PROVIDED THROUGH FLOORS TO CONTINUOUS SUPPORT BELOW.

SW# (X'-X") INDICATES SHEAR WALL TYPE AND APPROXIMATE
LENGTH. SEE DETAILS 1/S4.0 & 2/S4.0 FOR CONSTRUCTION REQ'TS.

TOP PLATE CONSTRUCTION PER TYPICAL DETAIL 4/34.0.

STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHOULD NOT BE SPLICED.
PENETRATIONS AND NOTCHES THRU STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO DRILLING.

INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS OF BUILT-UP POSTS SHALL BE NAILED TO
EACH OTHER WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d @ 12". NAIL ALL
MULTI-JOIST / BEAMS TOGETHER WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d @ 12".

LSL PER PLAN IS LSL 1 3/4" x 14" (1.5E). TYPICAL HANGERS ARE
SIMPSON HU'S UNO ON PLAN.

(X) CS16 INDICATES VERTICAL HOLD-DOWN STRAP AT END OF
SHEAR WALL ABOVE. (X) INDICATES STRAP QTY. SEE DETAILS
7/S4.0 AND 8/S4.0 FOR INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

HORIZONTAL STRAPS :

* FASTEN STRAPS TO EACH MEMBER EQUALLY.
PROVIDE BEAM OR BLKG (EA BAY) AS REQUIRED FOR NAILING.
FASTEN BLKG TO JOISTS W/ (3) 16d AT EA END.

* FOR CS16 HORIZONTAL STRAPS, FASTEN W/ 8d AT
EVERY OTHER HOLE AT EACH MEMBER.

= FOR MST HORIZONTAL STRAPS, FASTEN W/ 16d AT
EVERY OTHER HOLE AT EACH MEMBER.

+« REFER TO PLAN FOR STRAP QUANTITY, TYPE & LENGTH.

HDU5 / STHDXX INDICATES VERTICAL HOLD-DOWN AT ENDS OF
SHEAR WALL ABOVE. REFER TO PLAN, DETAILS AND MFR SPECS
FOR INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

DRAG STRUT (DS) : PROVIDE PANEL EDGE NAILING OF 8d @ 4"
ALONG FULL LENGTH OF MEMBER.

THE BOTTOM OF ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE
18" MINIMUM BELOW GRADE. THE BOTTOM OF ALL INTERIOR
FOOTINGS SHALL BE 12" MINIMUM BELOW GRADE.

STRIP FOOTINGS TO BE CENTERED UNDER BEARING WALLS
AND CONCRETE WALLS. PAD FOOTINGS TO BE CENTERED
UNDER POST.

SLAB ON GRADE : 4" THK CONC SLAB OVER 10 MIL VAPOR
BARRIER ON 6" OF GRAVEL OR CRUSHED ROCK OVER FIRM
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED COMPACTED BACK-FILL.
REINFORCE WITH 6.x 6. \W1.4 x W1.4 WWE.

FOR POSTS WITH ABU BASE AS NOTED ON PLAN, USE 5/8"@ BOLT
EPOXY EMBED 4" MIN INTO CONCRETE WALL AND W/ (12) 16d INTO
POST. BEAR POST DIRECTLY ON ABU BASE, DO NOT BEAR ON SILL
PLATES. PACK ABU BASE SOLID WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT.
REFER TO MFR FOR OTHER INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

FOR STEPPED FOUNDATIONS, SEE TYP DETAIL 6/S3.0. STEPPED
DOWN FOOTINGS IF SHOWN ON PLAN ARE INDICATIVE ONLY.
CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE WHERE THEY ARE REQUIRED.

@ INDICATES FOOTING TYPE. SEE FOOTING SCHEDULE
FOR SIZE AND REINFORCING.

SITE RETAINING WALL IF REQUIRED, TO BE PER TYPICAL
DETAIL 9/S3.0. REFER TO ARCH OR GEOTECH FOR LOCATIONS.

PROVIDE #4 x 18" LG DOWELS AT COLD JOINTS. SPACING

TO MATCH CONC WALL HORIZ REINFORCEMENT. DOWELS MAY
BE EPOXY EMBED, 4" MIN. REFER TO ANCHORAGE NOTES

ON S$1.0 FOR MORE INFORMATION

FOR CONSTRUCTION JOINT IN CONC WALLS SEE DETAIL 11A/S3.0.
FOR CRACK CONTROL JOINT IN CONC WALLS SEE DETAIL 11B/S3.0.

PORCH, PATIO, WOOD STAIRS AND RAILINGS BY OTHERS.

ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE
GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL PER STRUCTURAL NOTES.
ALL WOOD MUST BE PROTECTED FROM MOISTURE PER ARCH.

REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.
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PLAN NOTES

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS.

2. ROOF RAFTERS PER PLAN. TYPICAL JOIST HANGERS TO BE

6x6 W/ ECCQ— OUTRIGGERS: —6x6 W/ ECCQ SIMPSON LUS, LRUZ OR LSSR.

ENGINEER'S SEAL

TO PSL BEAM| BY OTHERS ~6x6 KP TO PSL BEAM 3. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" THK A.P.A. RATED PANELS
N (EXPOSURE 1, SPAN RATING 32/16), FACE GRAIN
r T PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS OVER ROOF FRAMING.

- lrrrpyer T HUAT0— | NAIL SHEATHING AT ALL FRAMED PANEL EDGES WITH
A ¢ FEbo les | 77 MAX (6 8d @ 6" AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING @ 12".
\§4.2/ | EA END x117/8 \s4.2/ EA END \$4.2/ PROVIDE 1/8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN SHEATHING PANELS.

2x10 @ 24"\ OC, TYP
AT EAST ROOF, UNO

4. FLOOR AND DECK SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" THK TONGUE AND
GROOVE A.P.A. RATED PANELS (EXPOSURE 1, SPAN RATING

FRAMING. NAIL SHEATHING AT ALL FRAMED PANEL EDGES . GLUE
AND NAIL AT ALL FRAMED PANEL EDGES WITH 8d @ 6" AND TO
ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING @ 12". PROVIDE 1/8" CLEARANCE

—6x12 RIDGE

BETWEEN SHEATHING PANELS.

5. FLOOR FRAMING SHALL BE 16" DEEP PREFABRICATED FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 16" OC, UNO. TRUSS DESIGN AND CONNECTIONS TO
BE PROVIDED BY MFR. SEE STRUCT NOTES FOR DESIGN REQT'S. © CF Structural Engineering, LLC 2021.

These drawings were prepared for the

ROOF 6. DECK JOISTS SHALL BE 2x10 @ 16" OC. TYPICAL JOIST HANGERS "3038 61st Ave. SE, New Residence
[ TO BE SIMPSON LUS OR JB. HOLES AND PENETRATIONS MUST BE Project" in Mercer Island, WA. They are
- APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO DRILLING. not intended for use on any other project.
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7. STAIR LANDING FRAMING SHALL BE 2x10 @ 16" OC.

S|M'LL?LTTP2 ' LTTP2 W/ 1/2'0 TYPICAL JOIST HANGERS TO BE SIMPSON LUS OR JB.

6x6 KP 1 THRU BOLT PROVIDE (2) 2x12 MIN FOR STAIR STRINGERS SUPPORT. PROJECT TITLE
STRINGERS AND BEAM AT LANDING CONNECTION BY OTHERS.

=== | Wfi:::::::Z:::::ﬂ ml INTO RIM / STUDS.
PSL 5 1/4 x 18 (DS) Fﬂ REFER TO MFR 8. IF HEADERS OVER OPENINGS ARE WITHIN THE RIM SPACE,

(2) CS16

GT (DT)

6x6 W/ FOR OTHER THE RIM SHALL ACT AS THE HEADER AND CONTINUOUS OVER
x8-0"LG - ECCQ TO 1 INSTALLATION OPENINGS AND MUST EXTEND BEYOND OPENINGS A MINIMUM
6x6 W/ \S4.2) PSL BEAM || REQTS, TYP AT OF 2'-0" EACH SIDE. JOISTS HANG TO RIM AT OPENINGS.
ECCQTO i (3) LOCATIONS PROVIDE (2) TRIMMER STUDS MIN. AT EACH END OF OPENINGS
il
ik
|

TYP SW
CORNERS TYP EXT SW

N W/ TRUSS
W PARALLEL S4.1 66 W/
1O EC CMSTC16
Feca (2) CS16 s
@cst6 /o | 4 16
i DM MW—L Wt -

BSL BEAM WIDER THAN 4'-0" UNO ON PLAN. FOR OPENINGS LESS THAN 4'-0", 61ST AVENUE
SIM PROVIDE (1) TRIMMER STUD MINIMUM. PROVIDE HTS20 STRAPS RESIDENCE

TYP WHERE TOP PLATES ARE REMOVED. REFER TO DETAIL 5/S4.0

SW AND DETAIL 6/S4.0 FOR TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION

INT REQUIREMENTS. FOR DROPPED HEADERS, SEE NOTE 9.

m 9. FOR DROPPED HEADERS OVER DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS,

SIM PROVIDE (2) 2x8 MINIMUM, UNO ON PLAN. PROVIDE (2) TRIMMER
W STUDS MIN. AT EACH END OF ALL OPENINGS WIDER THAN 4'-0", ADDRESS
UNO ON PLAN. FOR OPENINGS LESS THAN 4'-0", PROVIDE
L —2x4 @ (1) TRIMMER STUD, UNO ON PLAN. PROVIDE CS16x48" LG STRAP.
24" OC SEE DETAIL 3/S4.0 FOR TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION.
FOR HEADERS WITHIN THE RIM SPACE, SEE NOTE 8.

[RQQF] 10. PROVIDE (2) STUDS MINIMUM AT EACH END OF ALL BEAMS, UNO 3038 61st Avenue SE.,
—— ON PLAN. BEAR BEAM FULLY ON POSTS AND PROVIDE POSITIVE Mercer Island, WA

CONNECTION BY EITHER A35 OR LTP4 CLIPS ON EACH SIDE OF 98040

= BEAM OR WITH A PCZ, OR LPCZ CAP, UNO ON PLAN. SOLID

©

TRUSS

VERTICAL GRAIN BLOCKING FOR WOOD POSTS SHALL BE
PROVIDED THROUGH FLOORS TO CONTINUOUS SUPPORT BELOW.

L
GT

2) CS16
@ 11. SW# (X'-X") INDICATES SHEAR WALL TYPE AND APPROXIMATE

1!

i i LENGTH. SEE DETAILS 1/S4.0 & 2/S4.0 FOR CONSTRUCTION REQ'TS.
|

‘Eg‘ TYP HDR PER 12. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SW1 MINIMUM, UNO ON PLAN.

NOTE 8, UNO 13. TOP PLATE CONSTRUCTION PER TYPICAL DETAIL 4/S4.0.

m
il

‘ 16" DP PRE-MFRD FLOOR TRUSSES @ 16" OC,TYP,UNO ‘

1

=5

SIM{sz 1
. /8 YV lswe 14. LENGTH OF BEAMS WHERE INDICATED ARE APPROXIMATE.

SW2 (12-9") CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXACT LENGTH.
|

(7'-8") _IMST48 15. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHOULD NOT BE SPLICED. No. Date Issue

TYP EXT SW
W/ TRUSS

GLB 5 1/2 x 21

- ALL EXT WALLS PENETRATIONS AND NOTCHES THRU STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
il ) SW1 MIN, UNO MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO DRILLING. 12.21.21 Coordination

SUPPORTED
ON WALL
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22" x 34" Sheet
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= EACH OTHER WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d @ 12". NAIL ALL
P TOP BL MULTI-JOIST / BEAMS TOGETHER WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d @ 12". 012422  Building Permit

X g PER NOTE 13 17. LSL PER PLAN IS LSL 1 3/4" x 16" (1.5E). TYPICAL HANGERS ARE o
SIMPSON HU'S UNO ON PLAN. 04.24.23 Coordination

18. (X) CS16 INDICATES VERTICAL HOLD-DOWN STRAP AT END OF 04.26.23 Revision
SHEAR WALL ABOVE. (X) INDICATES STRAP QTY. SEE DETAILS
7/S4.0 AND 8/S4.0 FOR INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

20. HORIZONTAL STRAPS :

1337 LBSI Py
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7257 LBS
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« FASTEN STRAPS TO EACH MEMBER EQUALLY.
PROVIDE BEAM OR BLKG (EA BAY) AS REQUIRED FOR NAILING.
FASTEN BLKG TO JOISTS W/ (3) 16d AT EA END.

* FOR CS16 HORIZONTAL STRAPS, FASTEN W/ 8d AT
EVERY OTHER HOLE AT EACH MEMBER.

* FOR HTS20 HORIZONTAL STRAPS, FASTEN W/ (12) 10d AT
EACH MEMBER, (24) 10d TOTAL.

* FOR MST HORIZONTAL STRAPS, FASTEN W/ 16d AT
EVERY OTHER HOLE AT EACH MEMBER.

« FOR CMSTC16 HORIZONTAL STRAPS, FASTEN W/ 12d AT
EVERY OTHER HOLE AT EACH MEMBER.
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+« REFER TO PLAN FOR STRAP QUANTITY, TYPE & LENGTH.

21. BLOCKED FL DIAPHRAGM. PROVIDE 2x4 FLAT BLOCKING AT ALL
UNFRAMED PANEL EDGES. NAIL SHEATHING. TO BLKG W/ 8d @ 4".

22. DRAG TRUSS (DT) : PROVIDE PANEL EDGE NAILING OF 8d @ 4"
ALONG FULL LENGTH OF TOP CHORD. TRUSS MFR : DESIGN UPPER FLOOR
TRUSS FOR IN PLANE SHEAR OF 200 PLF FOR WIND FRAMING PLAN

L
™ AND 150 PLF FOR SEISMIC (MAX). G

23. DRAG STRUT (DS) : PROVIDE PANEL EDGE NAILING OF 8d @ 4"

SHEET CONTENTS

P, = 991 LBS I
(P =5380LBS

| 5] =
NP, =53801LBS

* PRE-MFRD FLOOR TRUSSES INCLUDING GRAVITY, UPLIFT &
LATERAL CONNECTIONS TO BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON ;
SEE LOAD REQT'S IN THE GENERAL NOTES

MULLIONS PER

ALONG FULL LENGTH OF MEMBER.
ARCH, (2) 2x MIN, JOB NO.
W/ (2) A35's @ TOP 24-STAIRS’AND RAILINGS BY OTHERS:

& BOT, TYP, UNO 25. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

e TRUSS MFR'S TRUSS LAYOUT, SHOP DWGS & CALCULATIONS
MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR CONSTRUCTION.

(2) CS16
(2) CS16

2147

SHEET NO.

UPPER FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

WOOD FRAME WALL SCHEDULE: PLAN VIEW S 2 2

ALL EXTERIOR

. = | i
P EX * 2x6 STUDS @ 16" OC % %

INTERIOR e 2x4 STUDS @ 16" OC DPD APPROVAL

BEARING WALLS | UNO ON ARCH DWGS

NON LOAD
WALLS

4‘\/\;4
==
==
=

EEyEE

e PER ARCH




22" x 34" Sheet

TYP EXT SW

—SOLAR PANELS :

4x8 (FB)

Il

OVER-FRAMING
PER NOTE 15 &

DET 4/S4.3, TYP
THUS HATCHED

W——0 T B—H

TYP TOP PL

CARISSA FARKAS
STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING, PLLC

206.6833197

ENGINEER'S SEAL

PER NOTE 8

TYP TRUSS
SUBPORTED |(s43P |ATOPNG (2 3EE ARSH FOR
ON WALL, UNO| (PERP), UNO| =
, LOCATIONS
S
6x10 (FB) 6x10 (FB)
L r ﬂé ] m
TYP SW
CORNERS
TRUSS
TOP CHORD
CANT, TYP
A —
B——H
TYP HDR PER % 8-0"LG
NOTE 4, UNO
o]
5
Q — _
o o o
'_
8)
o
S
S I . O D I -
® »
o S Y
T 2] o \
[©) wn 7 A
s 2 /
|_ A
% g Cﬁ& /
o Y ’
1 5 i = L S| »
| ' | = 5 m GT m
‘ o | |
| N
' CMSTC16 ’ =
| X 8-0"LG ‘ N 5 ©
‘ & ‘ A 5 5 | Ly
7777777777 m,,ij,,& — = —_— L, \ L 5 e O -
| 4x10 (FB) sw2 I (3) 2x6 ‘GT (BT) %
‘ 3 (3'_6") : ‘ \\ )
SIM ‘ (
X : M . \$4.3/ : ‘ \\ = l I_QI?T L /
SW2 | | . g
IR B e N 5l ‘ X /
S | X /
MULLIONS PER (2)x4 @ é% ocS 2 |
ARCH, (2) 2x MIN, UTRIGGER | =
W/ (2) A35's @ TOP $4.3 A ‘ y
& BOT, TYP, UNO 523/ | C¥g%91% ©
SIM I X'l > =
— === e e
| 4x6|v|UL|_|orZX 1N
BLOCKED ROOF W/ (2) A35's '$4.0
PER NOTE 13 | @TOP&BOT g,
L] ‘
|

* PRE-MFRD ROOF TRUSSES INCLUDING GRAVITY, UPLIFT &
LATERAL CONNECTIONS TO BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON ;
SEE LOAD REQT'S IN THE GENERAL NOTES

e TRUSS MFR'S TRUSS LAYOUT, SHOP DWGS & CALCULATIONS
MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR CONSTRUCTION.

e TRUSS PROFILE AND SLOPE PER ARCH, TYPICAL.

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

ALL EXT WALLS
SW1 MIN, UNO

SW2 SW2
2-6") 2-6")
2
SIM
\$4.3/

BLOCKED ROOF
PER NOTE 13

L7

PLAN NOTES

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS.

2. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" THK A.P.A. RATED PANELS
(EXPOSURE 1, SPAN RATING 32/16), FACE GRAIN
PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS OVER ROOF FRAMING.
NAIL SHEATHING AT ALL FRAMED PANEL EDGES WITH

8d @ 6" AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING @

12",

PROVIDE 1/8" CLEARANCE BETWEEN SHEATHING PANELS.

3. ROOF FRAMING SHALL BE PREFABRICATED ROOF TRUSSES

@ 24" OC, UNO ON PLAN. TRUSS DESIGN AND CONNECTIONS TO

BE PROVIDED BY MFR. SEE STRUCT NOTES FOR DESIGN REQT'S.

4. HEADERS OVER DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS, SHALL BE
(2) 2x8 MINIMUM, UNO ON PLAN. PROVIDE (2) TRIMMER
STUDS MIN. AT EACH END OF ALL OPENINGS WIDER THAN 4'-0",
UNO ON PLAN. FOR OPENINGS LESS THAN 4'-0", PROVIDE
(1) TRIMMER STUD, UNO ON PLAN. PROVIDE CS16x48" LG STRAP.
SEE DETAIL 3/S4.0 FOR TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION.

5. PROVIDE (2) STUDS MINIMUM AT EACH END OF ALL BEAMS, UNO
ON PLAN. BEAR BEAM FULLY ON POSTS AND PROVIDE POSITIVE
CONNECTION BY EITHER A35 OR LTP4 CLIPS ON EACH SIDE OF
BEAM OR WITH A PCZ, OR LPCZ CAP, UNO ON PLAN. SOLID
VERTICAL GRAIN BLOCKING FOR WOOD POSTS SHALL BE

PROVIDED THROUGH FLOORS TO CONTINUOUS SUPPORT BELOW.

6. SW# (X'-X") INDICATES SHEAR WALL TYPE AND APPROXIMATE

LENGTH. SEE DETAILS 1/54.0 & 2/S4.0 FOR CONSTRUCTION REQ'TS.

7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SW1 MINIMUM, UNO ON PLAN.
8. TOP PLATE CONSTRUCTION PER TYPICAL DETAIL 4/S4.0.

9. LENGTH OF BEAMS WHERE INDICATED ARE APPROXIMATE.
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXACT LENGTH.

10. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHOULD NOT BE SPLICED.
PENETRATIONS AND NOTCHES THRU STRUCTURAL MEMBERS

MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO DRILLING.

11. INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS OF BUILT-UP POSTS SHALL BE NAILED TO
EACH OTHER WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d @ 12". NAIL ALL
O ROWS OF 16d @ 12".

MULTI-JOIST / BEAMS TOGETHER WITH

12. HORIZONTAL STRAPS :

« FASTEN STRAPS TO EACH MEMBER EQUALLY.

W

PROVIDE BEAM OR BLKG (EA BAY) AS REQUIRED FOR NAILING.

FASTEN BLKG TO JOISTS W/ (3) 16d AT EA END.

* FOR CMSTC16 HORIZONTAL STRAPS, FASTEN W/ 12d AT
EVERY OTHER HOLE AT EACH MEMBER.

+« REFER TO PLAN FOR STRAP QUANTITY, TYPE & LENGTH.

13. BLOCKED ROOF DIAPHRAGM. PROVIDE 2x4 FLAT BLOCKING AT ALL
UNFRAMED PANEL EDGES. NAIL-SHEATHING.JO-BLKG W/ 8d-@ 4".

14. DRAG TRUSS (DT) : PROVIDE PANEL EDGE NAILING OF 8d @ 4"

ALONG FULL LENGTH OF TOP CHORD. TRUSS MFR : DESIGN

TRUSS FOR IN PLANE SHEAR OF 200 PLF FOR WIND
AND 150 PLF FOR SEISMIC (MAX).

15. INHATCHED [~ TROOF AREA, OVERFRAMING TO BE
2x6'S @ 24 OC W/ VERT SUPPORTS TO TRUSSES BELOW AT
NO MORE THAN 48" OC, TYP. REFER TO DETAIL 4/S4.3 FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

16. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

© CF Structural Engineering, LLC 2021.
These drawings were prepared for the
"3038 61st Ave. SE, New Residence
Project" in Mercer Island, WA. They are
not intended for use on any other project.
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22" x 34" Sheet

SECOND POUR FIRST POUR

PANEL EDGE

NAILING OVER ALL

NOTE:
e ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE

%
|
| BURKE "KEYKOLD"
‘ J(L)JINT. STOP RQEINF T NOTE: HOLDOWN STUDS  4— TREATED WOOD SHALL BE
1/2" x 1 1/2" PRE-MOLDED 1E A%';EQE,S F JOINT PANEL EDGE o ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE Sé;@é“,\'é%%’&f@é’}‘b%ﬁ?\ITOETEE'-S
4" THK CONC SLAB CONT MASTIC JOINT STRIP | NAILING OVER ALL TREATED WOOD SHALL BE — ALL WOOD MUST BE PROTECTED
REINF W/ 6 x 6 (JOINTS MAY BE SAW CUT ! 4" THK CONC SLAB CEO HOLDOWN STUDS GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL SW PER PLAN————— * FROM MOISTURE. REFER TO ARCH CARISSA FARKAS
W1.4 x W1.4 WWF AT CONTRACTORS OPTION) ‘ §VE1":F vv\\///164x VE\SIWF ;’EY(E)NS WA'-'-% — PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES : STRUCTURAL
A4 x W1, ‘ e ALL WOOD MUST BE PROTECTED B ENGINEERING, PLLC
| SW PER PLAN FROM MOISTURE. REFER TO ARCH STRAP PER PLAN PT 2x6 PL W/ AB
ROUGHEN — WHERE OCCURS ] | PER SW SCHED. 206.6833197
INTERFACE ‘ HDU5 HOLDOWN ANCHOR INSTALL PER 5/8"% @ 48" OC MIN
PT 2x4 PL W/ AB MFR'S REQTS
| WHERE OCCCURS. DO NOT I PER SW SCHED (2) #4 CONT TOP
EXT SOG WHERE | y /5 USE POST INSTALLED y ' — 1 EA SIDE OF AB
OCCURS. SLOPE SOG PER PLAN /9 ANCHORS. REFER TO MFR EMBED 7" MIN NAILING PER SW
PER ARCH FOR OTHER INSTALLATION /8" @ AB FOR HDU5 W/ SCHED, TYP SOG PER PLAN ENGINEER'S SEAL
CUT ALTERNATE ~INSULATION PER ARGH REQT'S 3"x 3" x 1/4" WASHER &
WIRES AT JOINT NOT ALLOWED UNDER FTG (2)#4 CONT DOUBLE NUT AT BOT. . |z
X (1) AT EA \ ALL-THREAD MUST BE © = INSULATION
PLASTIC VAPOR BARRIER SIDE OF AB WET SET. EMBED 7" MIN. > ST PER ARCH
& INSULATION PER ARCH, ;s QN ATAAATS NOT ALLOWED
COMPACTED GRANULAR AR SIS 2"MAX
= UNDER FTG
FILL PER NOTES x  #M@12'0C = -
E = " S O S S S S ST oS = ! "
CONTROL JOINT CONSTRUCTION JOINT o ¥ %?L}ZBS,\?D\QERT UNDERFTG (2) #4 x 4-0" LG = ¢ ﬁ‘l‘_@Bg\lDogn\\l’%TF%
<% INTOFTG \ INSULATION—' | EA SIDE OF #4 @ 12"0C HORIZ @
T IO, PER ARCH. S| HOLDOWNBOLT, #4 @ 12" OC VERT W/ ) e ae |
oF S NOT ALLOWED =| ABOVE NUT @ NOTE : FOR H' > 36", ;
PROVIDE CONTROL OR CONSTRUCTION ) : UNDER FTG & ALT BENDS INTO FTG REFER TO DET 1/S3.1 .
JOINTS IN SLABS ON GRADE TO BREAK % - —\ FOR FDN WALL % >
UP SLAB INTO RECTANGULAR AREAS : N AND FTG REQT'S. N N
OF 400 SQ FT OR LESS. AREAS TO BE : N ) G N
APPROX. SQUARE AND HAVE NO \ o N DRAIN BYJ NV o
ACUTE ANGLES. JOINT LOCATIONS TO DRAIN BY O N OTHERS O
BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. OTHERS (3) #4 CONT BOT %
3) #4 CONT BOT 6" .
3) 1-6 7 7 (3) #4 CONT BOT 1-6 © CF Structural Engineering, LLC 2021.
These drawings were prepared for the
1'-6" "3038 61st Ave. SE, New Residence
Project" in Mercer Island, WA. They are
not intended for use on any other project.
TYPICAL SLAB JOINTS /4 "\ DETAIL AT GARAGE ENTRY /737 INTERIOR STRIP FOOTING /2" EXTERIOR FOUNDATION /"1
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" S3.0 SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" S3.0 SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" S3.0 SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" S3.0 e
FTG
THK 3'-0" MIN
7 61ST AVENUE
RESIDENCE
POST & FTG
HDU5 HOLDOWN ANCHOR. M CONC STEM WALL
WHERE OCCURS. INSTALL — | - *
PER MFR REQT'S. DO NOT
POST PER PLAN—= - USE POST INSTALLED ANCHORS ADD (1) #6 x 4:0° LG ADDRESS
DO NOT BEAR ]
ON SILL PL'S POST BASE PER PLAN CORNER BARS TO DIAGONAL IN WALL
& NOTES. SEE MFR MATCH CROSS WALL AT ALL STEPS, TYP
" FOR OTHER REQT'S CROSS WALL HORIZ REINF
1" THK MAX NON- AT HOOKS
SHRINK GROUT SOG PER PLAN WHERE OCCURS ( ) R POST PER PLAN—= 3038 61st Avenue SE.
ADDITIONAL « POST BASE PER PLAN Mercer Island, WA
VERT BARS OF % & NOTES. SEE MFR 98040
AR EY  PER ARCH. N o
x UNDER FTG
= \ ¥
> #4 @ 12" OC HORIZ NORMAL OF <F
Zl & #4 @ 12"0C VERT CORNER BARS TO T
_§ T W/ ALT BENDS MATCH HORIZ REINF |24~ 10)
© INTO FTG i 2 ~
- ORI ADD BARS TO R o N '
N LA MATGH NORMAL o a \ No. Date Issue
S5 : FTG PER PLAN REINF, TYP = E L FTG PER PLAN 12.21.21 Coordination
//\\ 2 SINGLE LAYER REINFORCEMENT LINE OF wr EQ EQ
2N N N > i( 01.03.22 Coordination
N A Y (PLAN VIEW) EXCAVATION <
J XA K 5, e FTG WIDTH 01.24.22  Building Permit
DRAIN BY . o 04.26.22 Correction
OTHERS ; EQ / 8 / EQ ; FTG REINF A\ o '
04.24.23 Coordination
TYPICAL REINFORCEMENT AT 8, 042623 Revison
POST ON CONCRETE WALL /78" CONCRETE CORNERS &INTERSECTIONS /77 \ TYPICAL STEPPED FOUNDATION /76 \ POST FOOTING AT SLAB ON GRADE /5 \
SCALE: 3/4" = 10" W SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" S3.0 SCALE: 3/4" = 10" S3.0 SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" @
f\f\f\f\f\f\f\f\f\f\f\f\f\f\f\f\f\f\f\f\f\/\f\f\f\\
WATERPROOFING OF 2 x 4 KEY. CONT FREE - DRAINING —
JOINT WATERSTOP T BACK FILL RETAINING WALL SCHEDULE
JOINT WA AT CL OF WALL DK Akt o
' : - STEM REINFORCING | FTG. REINFORCING
//}\///}\//\\\/ﬁ? : H(f)|B1 ts| B2 | f
N oo VERTICAL |HORIZONTAL LONG | SHORT
_ % _ <4'0"| 5" | 8"| 5" | 8" | #4@ 12'0C | #4 @ 12"0C | (3)#4 | #4 @ 12"0C SHEET CONTENTS
NOTES |
TENSION SPLICED OR : 0" | 9| 8| 1-0" | 10" " " "
CONT. HORIZ BARS e CONSTRUCTION JOINT CAN REPLACE 40T 9n 87 1%0T 110" #4 @ 12°0C | #4 @ 12°0C | (3)#4 | #4 @ 12'0C
THRU JOINT. CRACK CONTROL JOINT. | CONCRETE DETAILS
e NOT PERMITTED WITHIN 5'-0" OF: ‘ 5-0" | 9" | 8" 20" | 10"| #4 @ 10"OC | #4 @ 10"OC | (4)#4 | #4 @ 10"OC
- OPENINGS, WALL ENDS POST PER PLAN——|
|
- STEPS IN WALL HEIGHT | 6-0" | 9" | 8| 2-6"| 10" #4 @ 10°0C | #4 @ 10°0C | (6)#4 | #4 @ 10°0C
(PLAN VIEW) ~ SHEARWALLS | ABU POST BASE JOB NO
CONSTRUCTION JOINT IN CONC WALL /71A | e STEM HORIZ 70 12§ 36 10| #5@8'0C | #@100C | (#4 | #4@100C 2147
MFR'S REQT'S T
NOT TO SCALE S3.0 ‘ STEM VERT SHEET NO.
1/2" N R
z « WEEPHOLES IF REQ'D BY OTHERS.
.| 14 1/4" = DO NOT CUT THRU REINFORCEMENT 83 O
3 WATERPROOFING OF )
i JOINT WATERSTOP
PER ARCH 10"x10" CONC PIER
- FOR 6x6 POST, DOWELS, IF REQD,
EXT FACE 8"x8" CONC PIER 22 ] TO MATCH VERT
FOR 4x4 POST REINF == & REINF, HOOK DPD APPROVAL
> COVER PER NOTES W/ (6) #4 VERTS ®% 11/2" 90° INTO FTG
HOOKED INTO FTG @ CLR
NOTES: W #4 TIES @ 8" OC SAND
e REQUIRED FOR BASEMENT WALLS, RETAINING WALLS / > NN
AND ALL EXTERIOR WALLS EXPOSED TO WEATHER, FTG PER PLAN TR > KEY FROM 2x4 Z
t e NOT PERMITTED IN SHEARWALLS. AN bl \ =
CONT HORIZ NOTCH AS o > .
BARS e SPACE JOINTS AT MAXIMUM 25'-0" OC POST o
OPPOSITE FACE M. ¢
e NOT PERMITTED WITHIN 5'-0" OF : OPENINGS, & FTG -
WALL ENDS AND STEPS IN WALL HEIGHT =
(PLAN VIEW) I . A
CRACK CONTROL JOINT IN CONC WALL /71B) EXTERIOR POST FOUNDATION /70 \ 3 SITE RETAINING WALL /9°\
DRAIN BY
NOT TO SCALE S3.0 SCALE : 3/4" = 1'-Q" S3.0 OTHERS 2) #4 CONT NOT TO SCALE @




22" x 34" Sheet

NOTE:

e ALL WOOD MUST BE
PROTECTED FROM
MOISTURE.

REFER TO ARCH

SOG PER PLAN}

NOTE :

NOTED OR SHOWN
THAT DETAIL FOR

THIS DETAIL IS SIMILAR
T TO DETAIL 3/S3.1, UNLESS

OTHERWISE. REFER TO
COMMON CALL-OUTS.

WHERE OCCURS

| - HOLDOWN PER PLAN

T 1 I |74 |4 | 1} 1

J\/"

N
CRRRRRE

DETAIL 1/S3.1
FOR FDN WALL
& FTG REQ'TS

SECTION

N - -
E
il
it
Y { Y { Y
)\
WALL REINF PER
DETAIL 1/S3.1
/\/
8“
——REFER TO

4

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

S3.1

P

T [NOTE:
¢ STHD10 & HDU5 HOLDOWN
— NOT SHOWN. REFER TO PLAN
AND DETAIL 1/S3.1
SWPER PLAN o 16d PER SW SCHED
BEARING BLOCK W/
TG R N\ (2) 16d INTO TRUSS | (4)8d INTOEA —SHEATHING
8d @ 6", TYP BLKG, TYP {PER NOTES
PT 2X6 PL W/ AB | | I/: | v ) ) ) | | | ) ) ) | | | L
PER SW SCHED %=1 N = 1 =1 1 1 N
odl
| Z N o -~ TRUSS PER
= i PLAN, TYP
) TR
\//\\///\\/fﬁ? 3 7 \ 7
NGk
PLACE 5-0" MAX \/C T i \
BACKFILL PRIOR TO \@N»g g CONT, (3) BAYS OF FULL DEPTH

FLOOR FRAMING

PROVIDE FREE -—

DRAINING BACK-
FILL PER GEOTECH

WALL REINF PER

DETAIL 1/S3.1

T

8“

) #4
1) AT EA SIDE
OF AB

TRUSS BLKG @ 16"OC W/
HGR TO TRUSS BY MFR

NOTE:

e ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE
GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL

e ALL WOOD MUST BE PROTECTED
FROM MOISTURE. REFER TO ARCH

PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

——REFER TO

DETAIL 1/S3.1
FOR FDN WALL
& FTG REQ'TS

TRUSS PARALLEL TO CONCRETE WALL /73

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

&

SW PER PLAN

SHEATHING RUN
CONT OVER PL'S\_

NOTE:

¢ STHD10 & HDU5 HOLDOWN
NOT SHOWN. REFER TO PLAN
AND DETAIL 1/S3.1

16d PER SW SCHED

FILL PER GEOTECH

WALL REINF PER
DETAIL 1/S3.1

8"

FL FINISH PER ARCH (2) 16d, TRUSS SHEATHING
WHERE OCCURS 1 7 TO SILL PL (PER NOTES
£ S e e s i
f |
z | =
= 11\ o
= PT2x8PL H\
©©| W/ ABPER &
SW SCHED
/i% g @) # CONT, LRUSS PER PLAN
PLACE 5'-0" MAX 2 }ﬁ% (1)ATEASIDE W/ HGRTO
BACKFILL PRIORTO | %] OF AB CONC WALL.
FLOOR FRAMING ok ‘ﬁﬁ DESIGN BY MFR
PROVIDE FREE - — i
DRAINING BACK- NOTE:

e ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE
GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL

e ALL WOOD MUST BE PROTECTED
FROM MOISTURE. REFER TO ARCH

PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

——REFER TO

DETAIL 1/S3.1
FOR FDN WALL
& FTG REQ'TS

TRUSS PERPENDICULAR TO CONCRETE WALL

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

(22
S3.1

PANEL EDGE

NAILING ALONG
FULL HEIGHT OF
HOLDOWN POST

STHD10 PER PLAN—4| |

WHERE OCCURS.

5/8" @ AB FOR HDU5 W/
3"x3"x 1/4" WASHER &
DOUBLE NUT AT BOT.

HDU5 HOLDOWN PER PLAN
WHERE OCCURS.
INSTALL PER MFR REQT'S.
DO NOT USE POST

7 INSTALLED ANCHORS

ALL-THREAD MUST BE

CARISSA FARKAS
STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING, PLLC

206.6833197
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\//ﬁm TO CONC WALL,
NOTEE SEE DET 3/S3.1
PLACE 5'-0" MAX—
FREE DRAINING
BACKFILL PRIOR TO .
FLOOR FRAMING
INSTALLATION
. NOTES:
« REFER TO DETAILS 2/S3.1 & 3/S3.1
" FOR FLOOR TRUSS & SW FRAMING
= « REFER TO PLAN FOR HOLDOWN
2 TYPE. STHD10 & HDU5 ARE BOTH
L gOR'ZONTAL SHOWN BUT ONLY ONE APPLIES
5 TEM REINF AT ENDS OF SW.
o o ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE
mi TREATED WOOD SHALL BE
o GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL
% . PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
= o ALL WOOD MUST BE PROTECTED
T VERTICAL FROM MOISTURE. REFER TO ARCH
: STEM REINF
a1 112"
CLR
. | DOWELSTO
S| MATCH VERT SOG PER PLAN
REINF, HOOK . (
90° INTO FTG
KEY FROM\ SO T INSULATION PER
2x4 PR ARCH. NOT ALLOWED
|‘_|' A TIIAT TSI UNDER FTG
. | —(#4TOP
q‘.: * o J R o \\
2N
}fx\//\\ AN ANTANPNNINCNININ . o
DRAIN BY LONG ©
OTHERS BARS \SHORT BARS
B1 ts B2
RETAINING WALL SCHEDULE
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Hify | B1 | B2 | ts | ff
VERTICAL | HORIZONTAL | SHORT BARS | LONG. BARS
10-6"| 1-3" | 1-0" | 8" | 14" | #5@ 10"0C | #4 @ 12"0C | #4 @ 8"OC (4) #4

BASEMENT RETAINING WALL /" 1\
S3.1

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
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22" x 34" Sheet

CS16 x 48" W/ (28) 8d

EVENLY SPACED PANEL EDGE FULL DEPTH  SHEATHING PANEL EDGE— (4) 8d INTO
: 2-0" 20" NAILING OF BLKG BETWN NAILING OF
ATEAENDOFHBR 4 4 SW BELOW \ TRUSSES | X NOTfﬂ SW BELOW FA e SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
|
e e ananmannaIEREREREEERER S S (S i — — T S I N - 1 BASE PLATE
‘ —
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